
..JUKI® 
Computer-controlled High-speed Shape-tacking 
Industrial Sewing Machine 
~;l·-T~~r-~.11:~ ~ ~ / 

LK-1910 
LK-1920 
PARTS LIST 

29320108 

No.1243-06 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 

1. Explanation of codes 

1) "*" mark .......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book. 

As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change". 

2) "01" .................. refer to "Note" explanation at bottom of page. 

2. Codes on the "Qty" column 

· Each numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

· "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

, '--:; •J A r- c:·f~ m ~;:~Iff- L "t 
1. " ~RG" 11JJOJRG-l3-ali.PF.I 

1) "*" ~ ........... Jlfl@IO)t~-·;; ~o;; .IJ l;::.l:t$3( L "(~@]~§!!~ ht;:$~~~~ L;:!; "t, 

~~pgg!;t" ~~~~~'):A 1-" ~~~ L "( < tt.~ \.', 
2) "01" ............... ~-::l"'FOJ" 51~" OJal/.a,EJ~~~ L "C < tt.~ \.', 

2. tll::flt!tJOJ~*l;t, i!MJ!I:H!~L, 0.1, 2.5~0J~flal;t, :&~ (~ru.:><-1-Jv) ~~ L;:i;"t, 

3. ~:li.«<JOJ ( ) l;t, *I!W~H~~L"CI.'.QT'$&,c·6'.>.Q.:t~Jall;I;:L;:i;"t. 

4. 15:A 1-~-::!0J-- -- - :t4<l;t, *'ifM!ilGC'6'.>.Q.: t~~~L;:i;"t. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

§ {J\ 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ....................................... 1 

ID'tfm·jl-~001* 

2. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS .............................................. 3 

J:ilil!l·!f~Mf* 

3. PRESSER LIFTER & MANUAL PEDAL COMPONENTS ...................................... 5 

:f!!l A J: 11· · ? .::. .::1 7 Jv-" :)t'JvOOi* 

4. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR LK-1920) ..................................... 7 

r:J:l:f!!l AMi* ( L K- 1 9 2 0 ffl) 

5. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS ................................................. 9 

--rililllr*lf* 

6. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...................................................... 11 

71 ;'>Mf* 

7. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ................................. 12 

*vp-5&1) · *iliiH·Mf* 

8. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ................... 13 

*vp-5 &I) • *W 1J Mf* 

9. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ....................................................... 15 

~I) 00f* 

10. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LK -19 60SS, 19 60HS) .................... 17 

;{fi3!1J-El'Mf* (LK-1 960 S S, 1 960HSJfj) 

11. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LK-19 60HA,19 60SA) ................... 19 

;{fi3!1J-El'00f* (LK-1 960HA, 1 960 SA)tl) 

12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ............................................................ 21 

~nt!Mf* 

13. SENSOR & EXTENSION CABLE COMPONENTS ........................................... 23 

t/.Jt · M~'r-/JvMt% 

14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .......................................................... 24 

*li-c~l!Mt% 

15. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ........................................................... 25 

jjj~f.Wil{ "J 7 AM{* 

16. OPERATION BOX & PEDAL COMPONENTS ............................................... 27 

~f'Fil{';; 7 A · -":>''JvM{* 

17. WIRING DIAGRAM ....................................................................... 29 

m~llc*~~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18.ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ....................................................... 31 

MHI8MM1~ 

19. TABLE COMPONENTS ................................................................... 33 

Jli41Jj[m!~ 

20. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS ......................................................... 35 

;t7'V3/00-f* 

21. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ................................................... 37 

f£]!!·~f!l l} :J.. }-

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ........................................................... 38 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 

r 
38 

86 

,--, 
1 ~971 
1 '-961 

93-1 ~951 
I i I 
1~941 
1 ~98 1 
L _:=_] 

-1-

i 1 8 10£ 
1~ ~19 

1 6 t>2 0 1 __________ j_l 

'i-44 //2 ~3 
/ 

/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

:1 
I 

) 

--:~48 

86 

~45 

22-8 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~-_NQ-

7 
8 
9 

10 
ll 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
2l 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
JO 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 
79 
80 
81 
82 
83 
84 
85 
86 
87 
88 
89 
90 
91 
92 
93 
94 
95 
96 
97 
98 
99 

NOTE ____ ?AJ?l.: ~0_. _ 

CQ-2522000-00 
06 142-01602 
06 SS-6090612-IP 

Blll5-210-DOO 
!00-04!09 
81116-210-DOO 
135-02307 
137-86306 
81111-210-DOO 
82707-761-000 
SS-7110730-SP 
SI-6067552-IP 
WP-0651646-SC 
1111-6060001-SC 
Sl-3382001 SE 
141-01208 
138-16764 
262-11607 
Bllll-232-000 
81124-280-000 
BJ125-215-POO 
110-18504 
B3114-771-000 

01 CU-300200 l- 0 l 
02 Cll 30o2o01-AI 

NS-60~0310-SP 
05 lA-1250406-RO 
OJ CI-3002000-B2 
03 CH-3002000-02 

SS 6!!0610-IP 
SS-40~0715-SP 
SS-4111 015-SP 
141-00309 
SS-4150715-SP 
141 15653 
SS-1110840-SP 
SS-4110515-SP 
SS-4151215-SP 
HX-0015000-0L 
SS-11!0840 SP 
105-02300 
U-1050504- RO 
lA-1250406-RO 
B2703-210-000 
IA-0550604 RO 
B1123-210-DOO 
lA-2100904-RO 
HX-0015000- OH 
M9019-580-0AO 
142-00802 
400-21)746 
262-60109 
262-60208 
262-60307 
262-60406 
262-60505 
400-267 30 
400-11144 
262-60802 
262-6090 I 
262-61008 
262-61107 
262-61206 
262-61305 
!3216-00 1-00A 
262-61602 
262-6170 l 
RC-0560711-KP 
RE-0400000-KO 
WP-0450826 SC 
SI-5040655-SN 
SH-8050502-lP 
SM-8040412-IP 
400-~6745 
BII25 210-DOO 
SS-4110815-SP 

05 lA-0850604-RO 
04 U-0850604-RO 

142-01305 
SS-41 10715-SP 
142-20503 
HX-0015000-0C 
11!-0016900-10 
142-20750 

05 I! !050504-RO 
SS-6111140-SP 
141-13468 
141-13450 
83126-012-0UO 
»1133-555-BOO 
110-72402 
NS-6110310-SP 
142-0090 I 

NOTE OHo) 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N -----------------------

IIOlOR COVER ASM. 
IIOlOR COVER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=ll 
SlOPPER 
OIL PAM ASII. 

OIL WICK 
FINGER GUARD(1910) 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
HINGE RUBBER 
GROuND llARK 
FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER 
FACE PACKING 
TilREAD GUIDE NO.I 
BED HINGE 
RING!. S IUD 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 
HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLl M6 L=75 
WASHER 
NUl M6 
SCREW D 3.8 L 20 
HEAD SUPPORl BAR 
FACE COVER ASM. 
BALANCE COVER 
lHREAD GUIDE PLAIE 
ARII THREAD GOt nr B 
L-SII!PED lHREAD GUIDE 
ARU lHREAD GUIDE A 
lHREAD GUIDE 
SAFElY LABEL. I ( SIIALL) . 
SAI'F.TY LABEL. , 3 (SMALL). 
HUT 9/64-40 
RUBBER PLUG D~l2.5 L=4 
LADEL(25). 
CAU1ION LA8EL(25) 
SCREW I 1/64 40 L 6 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 
SCREW 11/64-40 L~ lO 
TOP COVER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
HEAD GROONO CABLE B ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 
CABLE CLIP 
SCREW ll/64-40 L I. 8 
lHREAD CUllER 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG D= 12. 5 L~4 
BUSHING 
ROBBER PLUG 
COVER 
RUBBER PLUG 
CABLE CLIP 
EARlH CABLE ASII. 
BED COVER A 
BOBHIN WINDER UNll 
BTW BASE 
BTW-CAll PLAlE 
BTW-·BASE SHAFT 
B II'( SHAF I BASE 
BTW-CAll LEVER 
BTW-WHEEL 
RTW-lORSION SPRING 
BTW-BEARI NG -SPACER 
B l"W SHAFt 
BTW-LEVER SII!Fl 
BTW-LEVER-
BTW -SPACER 
BTW-BEARING 
ROBBER RING 
BOBBIN SPRING 
BTW SPRING 
RElAINING RING 
E-RI NG 4 
WASHER 4. 5X IOXO. 8 
SCREW 
SCREW M5 L~5 
SEl SCREW M4 1.~4 
COLLAR 
COVER GASKE I 
SCREW 11/64-40 Lo8 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 
EYE GUARD INSlALL\NG PLAIE 
SCREW It/64-40 L-1 
SWI1Cil I NSlALL I NG PLAl[ 
CABLE CLIP 
SWilCH 
SWflCH CABLE ASM. 
ROBBER PLUG 
SCREW II /64-40 L= II 
BOBBIN lHREAD lENSION ASM. 
BOBBIN THREAD lENS I ON ROD ASW. 
Ill READ lENS ION DISK 
CONNECI lNG ROD SPRING 
lHREAD lENS I ON NUl 
NUl 11/64-40 
BED COVER B 

0 I. ... FOR USE IN JAPAN 
02 .... EXCEP1 USE IN JAPAN & JE 
OJ •... FOR JE 
04 .•.. FOR LK-1960SA.HA 
05 .... FOR LK-1920 
06 .... FOR LK-1910 

-2-

t:-~-~"· -n 
'!:-~-~}\·-

J.- L 

t71'" 11/64-40 L= II *'" ~~-~}\·-
t1ll\" YJ~ 

J.~'l 
lt" ~· -!-" (1910) 
n1M7f*" ~~- 9j64-40 L=6 
,. 1!-tY'" *" ~}YJ" A 
7 7YF 1-'i 
1-~THIJ" A 
~YTI\"HY 
~·11 11- 7YH 
..._. :11'-tY~· 
~n- 9'1n' ~ 
1lt7~,. 11/64-40 L"6. 5 
n~~Jlf*" l}- U6 L ~7 5 
t7'" b" ~ 
D1~Jt1}- U6 I}~ 

1At7t!i D 3. 8 L-20 
1-~T ttr*" ~ 
~YT ~"· -J~ 
J'Yt" Y~~·-
11-7Yt1 1~ 
7-11F7'1f1 B 
W ~11-lYH 
7-MPYH A 
1f7YH 
7Yt" Y7•" ~ 1(}3~) 
]Yt• ~7,. l 3(Y3/)) 
n1~Jt1f 9/64-40 
1-~tY D=l2.5 L=4 
1\t ~Jo;h~1}-l( 25) 
~t· 'Jf hH}-l(25) 
bp I 1764-40 L-6 
t•. ~}· 9/64-40 L=7 
t•· ~,. 11/64-40 L=IO 
,. 3~~Y~I\·-
t•• ~}· 15/64-28 L=7 
F?7'7-M-7 ~Bh 
t7~'· 11/64-40 L-8 
t•· ~}· 11/54-40 L=5 
t•· W 15/64-28 L=l2 
'J-T M'91T 
1Ab~~· ll/64-40 L-7 .8 
1fH*YH 
f~t~ 
1-~tY 0=12.5 L=4 
1Hl-'JifH 7" ''~ 
f)t~ 
Ht,Ibl\"-
1-~tY 
'J-T l J91T 
f~T 7-~'J-T lJ~ 
": 1Fti"' A 
1H\~?fJ~ 
1HH9H~· 1 
1H\f39t1H 
1l-1\f3~1:HW J 
1FH?7' 
1~1\tA 
1H\J"~1 
1HH}" 91\" ~ 
,. 79YJ" ~·· -t-
1F1¥5' 'i 
11-1\~1\· -~· J 
1f1\W-
*" t• Y'" 
11-1~,. J•· 79Yr 
~· l!l ( 7' 7JI'7J *" t• ~f~l\· ~ 
1HH3~tH~U· '"" ~ 
Cb" ~P9 
Eb" ~!-;<9 4 
bll' b'i 4.5XtOXO.B 
I\'1YI-" 1'" 
)-;<*'" 
fMY 
~7-
fbf!frb.'' ~· J~Y 
t•· ~y 11/64-40 L~8 
f;<tY 
f~tY 
71~· -f" f91'JH 
t•' W 11/64 40 L 7 
1H" T{}:J;i,ff 91'119 
~Jt~l\· _, 

*' ~y f?7" H1f'J-7" A<J~ 
FHY 
t7~Y 11/64-40 L=l I 
1l-1HH3~,(J~ J 
1f1HfH?~*· ~( 'J1J" ~J 
11-f3-~t7 
HL~Hl' ~·:t 
9"1 I 1H3~} hf 
01bJt11- II I 64 -4 0 
,. 1fbl\" -8 

B:t:!ll 
8:;$:,JE'>:M<< 
JEI!l 
LK-1960SA, 1\!)!j 
LK-1920/ll 
LK-1910ill 

- gty- -

I 
(I) 
(4) 
(4) 

I 

(I) 
I 
2 
2 

2 
4 
4 
8 
4 
I 
I 
1 
1 

I 
I 

(I) 
(l) 
(l) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(!) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(2) 
(!) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(!) 
(1) 
(I) 
(4) 
(l) 

I 
3 
I 

(I) 
(2) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 

I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS 
J:.m·tt¥POOf* 

25 13 / 
].,./ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

4 

37~ 
36~ 

/---1 
24 

/ I 
I 1 2 
I 

-3-

11 
' 

5 6---fJ I 7 

I 

61 ) 
/ 

/ 1 / 

/ 

/ 
/ 

1 0 29 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~._NQ __ fi!YIE ____ PA¥1.: ~o_. __________ ~ ~_s_ g _R_ I_ p _T_ ~ .9 _N ____________ t __ ~ __ -;. __ 1 ________ 9ty_ _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
1B 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 

141-02404 
141-02107 
Bl202-210-000 
BI203-215-000 
141-02503 
265-00306 
141-02701 
141-02800 
B1230-210-DOO 
B1231-210-DOO 
Bl206-2lo DOO 
B1223-771-000 
B1901-210-DCO 
B1901-210-DAO 
BI407-210-DOO 
Bl903 210-000 
B1905-541-000 
B14ll-804-000 
Bl903-552-000 
Bl404-280-000 
B 1904 280-000 
SS-6151412-TP 
SS-6681712-TP 
SS-8660610-TP 
SS-7151120-SP 
CS 147121A SH 
Gl216-870-000 
SM-8060612-TP 
SM-8061612-TP 
HD-0022300-00 
SL-4041291-SC 
SM-4060801-SE 
141-14508 
SS-7lll4!0-TP 
SS-7ll0840-SP 
A1230 500 000 A 
Bll44-210-000 
BI212-210-DOO 
GAF-01007000 
PS-0400142-KJl 
SS 8110310 SP 
R0-1542401-00 
Bl401-210-000 
Bl402-280-000 
81403-280-000 

01 81405 210 000 
02 Bl406-210-000 

Bl411-552-0AO 
BI411-552-000 
SS-6090670-TP 
81414 232-000 

OJ MDP-500BI400 
02 MDP-170B1800 

SS-7080510-TP 
400-26917 
SM 8040600-SP 
SS-9661230-CP 
CS-147121E-SH 

03 142-06502 
03 SM-8050812-TP 
03 142 08607 
03 SS-8110510-SP 

141-15356 
WS-0610002-KN 

NOTE ((Hl) 

!lAIN SHAFT SLIT PLATE 
MAIN SHAFT 
BUSHING, FRONT 
BUSHING INNER 
SENSOR INSTALLING BASE 
HAND POLLEY SHAFT 
HAND PULLEY GEAR A 
HAND PULLEY GEAR B 
MAIN MOTOR 
COUPLING 
COUNTER WEIGHT 
NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER 
LINK THREAD TAKE-UP 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPL. 
NEEDLE BAR CRANK 
THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK 
NEEDLE BUSHING 
NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING 
LEFT SCREW 
NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD 
BALANCE CRANK PIN 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=l4 
SCREW 9/32-28 L~16.5 
SCREW 1/4-40 L~6 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 
THRUST COLLAR ASM.D-14.72 W-12 
UPPER SHAFT KEAR BEARING 
SCREW M6 L=6 
SCREW M6XI6 
PHOTO SENSOR 
SCREW M4 L-12 
SCREW 
liAI N SHAFT SENSOR COVER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L~14 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
HANDWHEEL SETSCREW 
REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL 
PULLEY 
SPRI ~G 
SPK!~G PIN 4X14 
SCREW 11764 40 L- 2.8 
RUBBER RING 
NEEDLE BAR 
NEEDLE ROD METAL 
NEF.DLE ROD LOWER MF.TAL 
THREAD GO I DE A 
THREAD GUIDE 
NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ASM. 
NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 
SCREW 9/64-40 L~6 
SQUARE BLOCK 
NEEDLE DPX5 #14 
NEEDLE DPX17 #18 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 
BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL 
SCREW 11/64-40 L-15.5 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=IZ 
THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=I4.72 W~l2 
I~TERMEDIATE CAM 
SCREW M5X8 
INTERMEDIATE CAM STOPPER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
MAIN SHAFT SENSOR CABLE ASM. 
SPRING WASHER 6. IXI2. 2XI. 5 

01 .... FOR LK-1960SS,SA 
OZ .... FOR LK-1960HS,HA 
03 .... FOR LK -1920 

-4-

?'W ~:.lY,~ll' y 
?'JY ~ 
?'JY ~ 1I'/.~A, 
?I''~ t:bf.~~ 
?'JY HYn Y'H' 1' 
T'H 7' -97' J 
:T'H7' -Y-11~· ~1A 
:T'HT -Y-W JI.1B 
J.:t'i-~ 
'h'T yy~· 
,97{:;(1 
liYi);' -~7Y~ !l')t­
YY~:TYt' Y~~ 
YY~:TYt'Y'J,J'? 
ll9i);'H7Y~ 
:TYt'Y ~7'/~ 
=--}'A- .... yyy~· 
11Y~V -!Ill'- .... yyy~· 
t~· Y:W 
ll9i);' - ~7'/~u:~~· 
:T:.tt'Y ?7'/Jt'Y 
U'::IJ~7ti);' ~~ 15/64-28 
6'h~7ti);' A-~ 9/32-28L=16.5 
~'/.*'' 1/4-40 L=6 
1~t7*'' 15/64-28 L~11 
h~F'Jii D-14. 72 W 12 ?I~ 
?'lY ~n "· n:t~· 
~f.*J' M6 L=6 
~#Y M6 L=16 
7.H1''/~77' ~ 
f"'J~j' tA;( M4 L-12 
t ... · *'' 
?'JY ~t'/t::lill'-
1J!.t7*J' 11/64-40 L=l4 
1A-t7*'' 11/64-40 L~7 .8 
)I;(' ~?IJ1;1FhY 
iJ1':TYi);?J?7"-' ~ 
:TH7' -v 
:t;?YJ:T-{11'* 
;(7' yy~· t' 'J 4XI4 
F)~)· 11/64-40 L-2.8 
ovy~· 

119i);'? 
119i);'- )I~JI, 
119i);'- H!l~~ 

119;Ji'? 1F7YH A 
~Yi);'?1'~7Yt1' (7,tJ) 
~9t' -~· '\ )~ 
liYt' -~· '\ 
t7~,. 9/64-40 L=6 
JJ?iJ' l 
119 DPX5 # 14 
~V DPX17 #18 
1JI.t7*)' 1/8-44 L=4.5 
1~1\n·w ~' 
f)1)· 11/64 40 L-15.5 
u-,Mt' ~~ 1/4-40 L=12 
;('j;(~ryj D=14.72 W=12 ~~ 
tiJftti"/JA 
~)I*J' M5X0.8 L=8 
f1ilftr'hX:.lF, 11 • 
~)I~J' 11/64-40 L=5 
?'JJ' 7t~4JIT-7' ~)~ 
II' H' ;IJ' ~ M6 

LK-196 OSS, SAJfl 
LK- 19 6 OHS , HAJfl 
LK-1920Jll 

l 
1 
1 

(I) 
(I) 
(!) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
( l) 
(1) 

I 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
I 
4 
1 

4 
I 
1 
I 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(I) 
(I) 

2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. PRESSER LIFTER & MANUAL PEDAL COMPONENTS 
:!1P 11 · ~- .::1. Y Jv~ -!:1 JvOOi* 

0 

~38 

26 

45 ,) 
43 

-5-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~--N~ __ ~O'fE- ___ ~A¥1: ~0~ __________ }! ~-S- ~ _R_[_ p _T_ ~ !)_N __ . - . - - - . - _t- - ~ - _'J._ - :! - - - - - - 9tJ- -

I 01 141-04152 PRESSER Ll FTING SOLENOID ASII. :tt:J:l?"' Ylt J1~' ~~ I 
2 01 142-0330 I LINK D ;tJIY'l~D I 
3 01 141-04707 SOLENOID LINK :tfiYi' Y!t l-H • Y'l7 I 
4 01 142-03103 LINK B :ttr9'l~B I 
5 01 142-03202 LINK C ;t1I9'l~C l 
6 OI 142-03004 LINK A :ttr9'lJi I 
7 Ol SS-7111120-TP SCREW "14-t7:W I 
8 01 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 JJ'?:I!?t:J~ 11/64-40 I 
9 01 BI513-210-DOO MAGNF.T PIN "~~·~,n·y l 

10 01 BI515-210-DOO PIN "1'7f\ t' 'l 2 
II 07 CS-079073!-SH THRUST COLLAR As!l. ~7~P.)JJ ?~ I 
12 03 CS-079101A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 W=IO A7A~??" D=7.94 W=IO 7~ 1 
13 01 CS-07910IA-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 W=IO A7A~97 D=7. 94 W=IO 7; I 
14 01 SD-0800341-SP Ill NGE SCREW D=8 H=3. 4 :!!' 'l;t}'' D=B H=3. 4 4 
15 01 IVP-0560860-SE WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 t71'h'* 5.6X12XO.B 2 
16 05 142-03509 LINK B FULCRUM SHAFT )flf:rlJ'l7BhYJ'' 7 
17 01 142-03509 LINK B FULCRUM SHAFT :tJI~'l~B}';'W 7 1 
18 04 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=B ~ll;tY 15/64-28 L=B 2 
19 01 SS-8 150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=B ~~i:Y 15/64-28 L=8 2 
20 01 SS-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 t"-' ~~· 15/64-28 L=l2 4 
21 01 142 04200 STOPPER RUBBER th::<F'"'-J' .A 1 
22 01 142-03400 LINKE ;tti9'l~E 1 
23 01 142-04309 L1 NK FULCRUM SltAFT YY~}''f'W 7 I 
24 01 142-03608 PRESSER PLATE ::{1:r1:!1 1 
25 02 142-03806 PRESSER PLATE(A!R) ;t'I1':!1(A1R) I 
26 01 142-0400 I;-
27 01 B1516-210-DOO SCREW :t1I1M1J' ?:W l 
28 01 81530-210-DOO PRESSER PLATE SHEET WASHER :ttr1!l,-H. h' l 2 
29 BI604-I41-HOO BUSHING, FRONT A1~1:t~Y?7' 1I~:!l~ 1 
30 01 142-0410I SHAFT GUIDE ;{1I}'' ~'JJ'1J.' I 
31 01 GNP-01330000 CONTROL PIN llfl' R¥' 3t" 'J l 
32 01 BI208-0I9-000 WASHER f\9~·- ?7Y7D1J.' 1'h't 1 
33 Ol CS-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR AS!.!. A7AJ.97 ~; I 
34 01 81220-771-000 THRUST WASHER A fJrW ~ ~7~J.'7'1JY- A 1 
35 02 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 D7b~~· ~J. 11/64-40 L=9,5 4 
36 01 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L-7.8 db=l'Y ll/64 40 L-7 .8 2 
37 01 RC-0 150001- KP RETAI~ING RING 13.8 C1J' :!!~ )19 13. 8 1 
38 02 TA-1550902-RO PLUG ~)It'! D=I5. 5 L=9 1 
39 01 SS-8I10510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 J.:l(tl' ll/64-40 L=5 I 
40 01 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 ~:;qy 15/64-28 L=B 1 
41 02 SL-4041291 SC SCREW M4 L 12 t"-' J:j<}'' H::! M4 L 12 2 
42 02 I42 04911 FITTING BASE ;:·y~· ~·17~~911:!!'1 1 
43 02 SS-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l2 f"-' ;t}'' 15/64-28 L=l2 2 
44 06 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER fl9i};' -?7Y? !7,~?- 1 
45 02 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5;};' -H' 'l:}' •·: 'l 2 
46 02 l'V-9150050-00 SOLENOID VALVE l~Sl'ALLING BASE 7''J}'~''JFY11~·-~ I 
47 02 PJ-3040600-01 ELBOW !t:}'.l-1IU' I 
48 02 PX-0500030-00 SILENCER 1-fltyf I 
49 01 113-l!2107 OIL PUMP SUPPORT l};' Y7' !l1 :}'f.l? I 
50 01 142-05009 MANUAL PEDAL LINK A 1=:J.74-~'!l' .t-9J?A I 
51 Ol Sl!-6060802 TP SCREW M6 L-8 u'fi77ti'~F M6 L-8 I 
52 OJ 142-05108 MANUAL PEDAL LINK B •=:J.n~· ;· .t-9::-~B I 
53 OJ Nll-605000 1-SP NUT M5 D'b?t1~ M5XO.B 1J.l I 
54 01 142-05207 MA."iUAL PEDAL RETURN SPRING v=:J.7.t.~· !l' Jl,H' "ill' i: I 
55 01 V!P-064160 I-SC WASHER t71'fl' * ~it '\1 ,t. M6 I 
56 Ol Bl701-210 DOO LOWERING LEVER SHAFT A'Wi· \1!1' -j·ij 1 
57 01 SD- 0800331-TH HINGE SCREW D~B H=3.25 :!l'Y*:}' D=B H=3.25 1 
58 01 142-03707 PRESSER PLATE SHEET ::{1I1!l'-~ I 
59 01 SS-7110340-SP SCREW 11/54-40 L= 3. 2 1J~t7l'' ll/64-40 L= 3.2 4 
60 02 I42-03905 PRESSER PLATE SHEET ;{1I1!i~-~ I 
61 02 SS-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64 40 L 3.5 '<Jm~Y 9/64-40 L-3. 5 6 
62 01 122-10803 SPRING sry~ • rypy :tt:r"· * 1 
63 06 14Z-04309 LINK FULCRUM SHAFT 9Y7~7W ~ 1 

NOTE O±.~a) 01 .... FOR LK- I 9 6.0SS, HS LK- I9 6.0SS, HSffl 
02 .... FOR LK-196.0SA,HA LK-19 6.0SA, HAffl 
03 .... FOR LK-1920SA,HA LK -1920SA, HAffl 
04 .... EXCEPT LK -1910SA, HA LK-1910SA, HA ~ ~ <: 
05 .... FOR LK-1920 LK-1920,Efi 
06 .... F'OR LK -19lOSS ,HS LK-I910SS, HSffl 
07, ... FOR LK-1920SS,HS LK-1920SS, HSifi 

-6-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR LK-1920) 
$jtp*-~1* (LK- 1 9 2 OJ§) 

27 

40 

47 

~ 
~46 

t# ~) 

24J 

-7-

2 

1 6 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~.f.:. _NQ __ ~OTE- ___ PA¥!: ~o~ __________ ~ ~ _ s_ g _R _ r_ p _T_ ~ .9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ _ -~- _ 1 ________ 9ty __ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 

* 

142-09001 
B1513-210-DOO 
Bl515-210-DOO 
SS-4110815-SP 
142-07807 
SS-4151215-SP 
142-07609 
142-08201 
142-07252 
142-07500 
142-06650 
D2587-L8W-BOO 
142-09308 
NS-6110420-SP 
400-31323 
Bl633-210-DOO 
400-25746 
CS-079073A-SH 
SD-0800341-SP 
WP-0612066-SP 
142-06908 
142-07054 
142-04309 
SS-8150822-TP 
SD-0800431-SP 
135-21000 
SS-6151142-TP 
PH-1000332-SH 
CS-100081C-SP 
SS-7110810-SP 
110-71602 
110-71701 
142-08409 
HK-0346100-2E 
WP-0371016-SD 
142-08300 
265-02906 
RC-0740811-KP 
144-34906 
110-06004 
SS-8660612-TP 
142-08508 
SS-7091110-TP 
WP-0951016-SP 
WP-0600816-SP 

SOLENOID 
MAGNET PIN 
PIN 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE 
SCREW 15/64-28 L-12 
LINK C 
SPRING 
LINK A COMPL. 
LINK B 
DRIVE ARM COMPL. 
ROLLER 
INNER PRESSER ROLLER SHAFT 
NUT 11/64-40 
HINGE SCREW 
ADJUSTING NUT 
LINK 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. 
HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 
WASHER 6. 1X11X2 
ROD 
LINK COMPL. 
LINK FULCRUM SHAFT 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 
HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4. 3 
NUT 
SCREW 15/64-28 1=10.5 
PIN 10X33 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 
PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 
NUT 
PRESSER GUIDE BAR 
CONNECTOR 
WASHER 3. 7X8Xl 
SPRING 
INNER PRESSER ROD 
C-RING 
INNER PRESSER ROD METAL 
PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
GUIDE BRACKET SUPPORT PLATE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=l0.5 
WASHER 9.53Xl5Xl 
WASHER 

141-04608 RETURN SPRING HOOK 
SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
Bl601-210-D00-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A 
SS-7091110-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=l0.5 
B1652-210-DOO GASKET 
Bl634-210-DOO FINGER GUARD 
WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8Xl 
Bl223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER 
WP-0621026-SP WASHER 6.2X9,5Xl 
400-31324 NUT 

8 

Y!tJ .. W 
71F t,H. Y "'l,,.. t• y 

f~·t~· 11/64-40 L=8 
f»tti1!tJ1~'~Y1719 
f~·ty· 15/64-28 L-12 
f»Hit7'YY7C 
f»HI77'TI'i' 
f»ttit7'YY7A71~'? 
f»Hit7' YY7B 
f»tti7~'??7'11J'? 
7V -»A Jtl 
r»ttiJo~· 7 
01»771~ 11/64-40 
f»tti7~'??7'9'Yi'"J' 

f»ttif3?t1fJ~ 
f»HI71'YY7 
:.<7;.(~?7 7~ 
9'Yt~· D=8 H=3.4 
t7t' »· t 6 .1X11X2 
f»Hit11V 
f»HIYY771J' ? 
9Y7Y7YY' 7 
~~ty• 15/64-28 L=8 
9' Yi'"J' D=8 H=4. 3 
~H·y !tY71f1~ 
U1~77fi''~ 15/64-28 
~1J?t• Y xJHOX33 
j(7i(~:!J7-7~ 

71t7t,· 11/64-40 L=8 
HI f3?t1 tY' 
HI f3?t1 tY' ft~ 
f»HITJf1Jii' ? 
Jt79 
t7t' :!J' t 3. 7X8X1 
f»ttiTI't 
f:!JHI;Ji'? 
c»· 9~M 8 
f»HI;Ji' ?Mi1 
HI;Ji'?9':f 
~~t,· 1/4-40 L=6 
f»HI;!i'"?9':f"?H9 
"'llt7t"J' 9/64-40 L=l0.5 
t7t':!J't 9.53X15X1 
t7t' »· t 
HI71' :n· YTI' tM 
71t7t'' 11/64-40 L=7.8 
f»HIA 
xlt7t"J' 9/64-40 L=l0.5 
,... J'f>' 
J.t·»·-v 
t7t' »· i' 3. 7X8X 1 
TI9;Ji' -77>'7 !71Yt­
t7t'»'t 6.2X9.5X1 
f»tti7~'??r'9'>'t"l'f1r 

l 
l 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 
l 

1 

1 
I 
1 
2 
1 
I 
1 
I 
I 

2 
I 

I 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



55 p 

&-35 

~~36 
t-.6 

-9-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~-JlQ __ ~!Y!E_ ___ ~A1tl.: ~0_. __________ )! ~-S- ~ _R_I_ ~ _T_ ~ p_N ____________ t __ ? __ JI __ j ________ 9t_Y __ 

I Bl836-210-DOO OSCILLATING ECCENTRIC SHAFT tt7~J""'"'"'J 
2 I41-06702 OSCILLATOR HnJ 
3 CS -120 !0 10-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=l2 W=IO ~7~~~1 D=l2 W=IO 'J~ 

4 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASiol. , 8 ttr/J' '<H:tB11J' ~ 
5 141-03758 SHUTTLE ASK. H/J' '<'l~ I 
6 141-03006 SHUTTLE H:b''< (I) 
7 81820-210-DOO SHUTTLE OIL FELT,A ;;t;;t:b''<~~~17T7I~~A ( 2) 
8 81821-210-DOO SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B H:b' '<h~1777IH8 (I) 
9 141-06405 SHUTTLE NEEDLE OUTER RING ;;t;;t:b''i'::-~· .P.:b'1~" (I) 

10 B3505-280-000 SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE ;;t;;t:b' ' ~1-11'1,1 (I) 
II 141-03907 SHUTTLE ONCE THROUGH 0 I L FELT ;;t;;t:b' '"" 9 ~~7I~~ (I) 
12 SS-4090415-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 t,..· 't'J" 9/64-40 L=4 ( 2) 
13 WP-0952616-SD WASHER 9.5X14.8X2.6 t7~·n· ~ 9.5Xl4.8X2.6 (I) 
14 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ~'" (I. 06) 
15 236-30007 TUBE h-7" (I. 59) 
16 265-01858 INNER-HOOK-PRESSER ASM. Ttiti' <;fti71'J11J' ~ (0.99) 
I7 Bl822-215-POO INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING t:btJ' 'i';ftifl' 1 ( 2) 
18 RE-0300000-KO E-RING 3 EtJ' IJ~:>Cll 3 ( 2) 
I9 CQ-2000000-00 0 IL WICK 1':/" (0.43) 
20 141-04004 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT PRESSER ;f;;t1J''l:b"9~~7I~~;;tti (I) 
21 SS-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L- 3. 5 t51'J' 3/32-56 L-3 .5 ( 2) 
22 8T-0500300-EA 0 IL TUBE ~v1J~f1-7' (0. 19) 
23 135-29607 SHUTTLE PACKING tttJ' \' /1' '~" ( 2) 
24 Bl828-210-DAA BOBBIN CASE ASM. ;Ji' t' H-M~ I 
25 BI828-210-DOA BOBBIN CASE ;Ji' t' H-~ (I) 
26 Bl808-210-DOO SPRING 'l~r"*' ~'"' ~ (I) 
27 SS-GII0480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 t7~y· 11/64-40 L=4.3 I 
28 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 'i'Jt.tnJ· II /64-40 L=7. 8 I 
29 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 \-)!~';;' 15/64-28 L=8 2 
30 SS-7111110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l0.5 'i'J~t7~Y' 11/64-40 L=IO .5 2 
31 105-23504 WASHER 11'<J' 'Jt' 11' ~ I 
32 BI802-210-DOO CRANK ROD 'J7]'Jil1~· 1 
33 141-06306 LOWER SHAFT METAL, REAR 'J'EJ' 'J~Jil )!IJ~ I 
34 135-08700 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN b'ltifl'- iiti11'1t'~ I 
35 262-21101 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A ti'ltifl' -i;tiii'1(A) I 
36 262-21200 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B b'<tifl' -;fti11'1(B} I 
37 138-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP b'<tifi'-('J~) I 
38 03 SB-3080010-0A BEARING Jll:b' w 'J~1 2 
39 03 SB-3080010-0B BEARING Jll:b' ~'J''J~1 2 
40 03 SB-3080010-0C BEARING Jllb' w 'J~1 2 
41 03 SB- 30800 10-0D BEARING :Jilti' w 'J~1 2 
42 03 SB- 30800 10-0A BEARING Jll1J' w 'J~1 I 
43 03 SB-3080010-0B BEARING Jll:b' w 'J~1 I 
44 03 SB- 30800 10-0C BEARING Jll:b' w 'J~1 I 
45 03 SB-3080010-0D BEARING Jll:b' w 'J~1 I 
46 Bl808 980-000 LOWER SHAFT THRUST WASHER JIJJ' 'J ~7~l-'J1Jt- I 
47 81815-980-000 SHUTTLE UPPER SPR! NG tt:b' ' ~ll /1' 1 I 
48 262-22208 SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT H:b''<f3~t1J''J 
49 CS-100081C-SP THRUST COLLAR ASM. ~7~~1J7-'J~ I 
50 CS-1000811-SP THRUST COLLAR ~7~~~1 (I) 
51 SS-8!10520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L- 4.5 ~)11,. 11/64-40 L-4. 5 ( 2) 
52 CS-080081C-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=8 ~7~~~j D=B W=8 'J~ 1 
53 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 ll11J'Jt1~ l/4-40 I 
54 RE-0900000-KO E-RING 9 E:b'IJ~JI'J 9 I 
55 SD-0801021-TP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H=l0.2 IJ'y1J' D=8 H=l0.2 1 
56 SS-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L- 3. 5 t71J' 3/32-56 L-3.5 2 
57 SS-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=l2.0 ll'1J'J7ti' ~~ 3/16-28 L=l2 1 
58 SS-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 t71J' 15/64-28 L=ll. 5 I 
59 141-06256 LOWER SHAFT GEAR ASM. JU' 'J11'J' Jl.'i''J~ I 
60 OJ 81818-210-DOA SHUTTLE tW'< 1 
6T 02 Bl818 210-DOB SHUTTLE,H HJ 3l)t1J:b' '< I 
62 BI812-210-DOO SHUTTLE DRIVER I-' 71'11'- I 
63 BI806-210-DOO BOBBIN i' t•" 1 

NOTE OHi'.) 01 .... FOR LK-1960SS,SA LK-196 OSS, SA)tj 
02 .... FOR LK-1960HS,HA LK-1960HS,HAJtl 
03 .... SELECTIVE PART ~:JRJ'!Il£ 

-10-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LK-196.0SS,196.0HS) 

;fp~ I) -&00-f* ( L K- 1 9 6. 0 S S, 1 9 6. 0 H S ffl) 

37 

36 

1 2 
25 

~ 
r 
20 

32 

1 6 

-17-

37 

40 
6 1 8 

/ 

<~ 
34 fr 

§--22 

b--30 
I 

8 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~- _NQ __ ~O'!E- ___ ~A¥1.: ~0_. __________ ~ J: _ S_ g _R _ ~ ~ _r_ ~ .9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ _ _ 'J. _ _ f ________ 9ty __ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

IO 
II 
I2 
I3 
14 
I5 
I6 
I7 
I8 
I9 
20 
2I 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
3I 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

* 

I42-I650I CLOTH FEED BASE 
I42-I7004 CLOTH PRESSER HOOK,RIGHT 
I42 -I7I 03 CLOTH PRESSER HOOK, LEFT 
B2577-2IO-DOO FEED BRACKET UPPER LINK,RIGHT 
B2578-2IO-DOO FEED BRACKET UPPER LINK,LEFT 
B2574-2IO-DOO SUPPORT LINK,RIGHT 
B2575-2IO-DOO SUPPORT LINK,LEFT 
RE-0700000-KO E-RING 7 
B2573-2IO-DOO SLIDER SHAFT 
B2553-2IO-DOO FEEDING FRAME 
I42-I8002 LOWER PLATE 
B2572-2IO-DOO WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE COVER 
I42-I6808 SPRING 
B258I-2l0-D00 SPRING,RIGHT 
B2582-2IO-DOO SPRING,LEFT 
I42-I7764 WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPL. 
B2576-2IO-DOO FEED BRACKET LlNK 
B2580-2IO-DOO LlNK STOPPER 
B26I0-2IO-DOO WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE 
SM-I04080I-SP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 
SM-604I202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L-I2 
SM-6060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 
SM-906I403-CP SCREW M6 L=I4 
SM-80508I2-TP SCREW M5X8 
SS-4III4I5-SP SCREW II/64-40 L=I4 
SS-7II0840-SP SCREW II/64-40 L=7.8 
SS-7110840-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=7.8 
WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 
WP-062IOI6-SD WASHER 6.2XI3XI 
WP-062IOI6-SD WASHER 6.2XI3XI 
B2557-280-00C WASHER 
WS-04I0002-KP SPRING WASHER 
BI626-555-000 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD 
D2502-232-DOO SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT 
MAT-80II4TOO PLUNGER PIN 
CS-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. 
RE-0300000-KO E-RING 3 
RE-0300000-KO E-RING 3 
B2579-2IO-D00-A SLIDER 
I35-40406 WASHER 

-18-

j{JH99'1 
j{)t-y-J.71~~:\'' 

j{Jt-9'I71H9' 9 
t~99'1r:JJ.9Y~~:\'' 
t~99'1'7I9YH9' 9 
t~99'1*~· 39Y~~:\'' 

t~99'1*J' 39Y~t9' 9 
E;lt 9~M 7 
:7.'719' -~· ~ 
j{/t-9-IYH~ 
j{)t'IJJ.J919 
j{/t-9-J.i(l\' 91979 
j{)t'IJJ.11" * 
Hn:Y J11' *~:\'· 
t'I!IH' ~11· *t9' 9 
1191j{J;t~I7~i("' 91911J''l 
H99'19Y~ 
yy~i(~;'/11' 

j{Jt-9-J.i(l\' 919 
~7J*y' M4X0.7 L=8 
o1nnH· )~~ 
01;iJ~7t*'A~ M6 L=8 
O;J;IJ7*' J~~ 
~~*J' M5X0.8 L=8 
tl\' *'' II/64-40 L=I4 
~At7*J' II/64-40 L=7.8 
~At7*'' II/64-40 L=7.8 
t7'9'' ;IJ' * 4.8X8.4X0.8 
t7'9'' ;IJ' * 6. 2XI3XI 
t7'9'' ;IJ' * 6.2XI3XI 
3Jt79'7i' -9-'h'* c 
)I' H' ;IJ' * M4 
t79 13-'1:1:\' 01V t· Y 
1~~Y-f ~911~-~ 
7'jyJ't- t'Y 
i(ji(~t)j 7~ 

EjJ' 9 ~ ;o(lJ 3 
E;IJ' 9~;oi1J 3 
i(j19'-
t111' 9v11'- -9-' n· * 

I 
I 
2 
I 
I 
I 
I 
2 
I 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
2 
4 
2 
2 
2 
I 
2 
2 
I 
2 
I 
4 
2 
I 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ll.CLOTHFEEDMECHANISMCOMPONENTS(FORLK-19~0HA,19~0SA) 

:ffl~1Ji3~f* (LK-19.6.0HA, l9.6.0SA,ffi) 

34 

1 4 J 

9 

23~ 

25---4 

8 

20 

36 

46 

47 

cW 

-19-

45 

~ 

v---18 
~27 
I 

I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~._NQ __ ~OTt- ___ ~~ ~o_. _________ -~ ~_s_ ~ _R_I_ ~ _T_ ~ .9_N ____________ t __ ~ __ ;{ __ J ________ 9ty _ _ 

l 142-16501 CLOTH FEED BASE )(J;t795!"1 I 
2 B2557-280-00C WASHER 3Jt79?7' ~·n· ~ c 2 
3 142-17202 HOOK A Y..J"HI717A 2 
4 142-18002 LOWER PLATE )(JHIY91?l 1 
5 B2572-210-DOO WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE COVER )())t!)"I.:;(I\'9197)! 1 
6 B2554-210-DOO FEEDING FRAME 29'Yt~I3ry)(Jt~I1r97 2 
7 142-17855 WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPL. , R I GI-lT )(Jt!ti7YA"'919~~·j1J'? 

8 142-17954 WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPL.,LEFT )(Jt~I7YAI\'919t)l' 9j1J'ry 
9 B2610-210-DOO WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE )(Jt~IAI\' 919 1 

10 B2566-210-DOO CYLINDER KNUCKLE HIY9Y?l'f17fl, 2 
11 B2567-210-DOO CYLINDER INSTALLING BASE Y9Y9' r91H'1 1 
12 B2561-210-DOO CYLINDER SHAFT HIY9Y9' Y' 7 
13 142-17509 SLIDER BASE A719' -9'1 
14 SM-1040801-SP SCREW M4XO. 7 1=8 t7J~J· M4X0.7 L=8 2 
I5 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 D1M7ft.' M 2 
16 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 1= 12 D1M7ft.' IH 2 
17 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 1=10 D1n77ft' fl,p M5X0.8 L=10 2 
18 SM-6060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 D1n77ft'fl,p M6 L=8 2 
19 SM-9061403-CP SCREW M6 1=14 D7Mt' IH 2 
20 RE-0500000-KO E-RING En· 9rJ..? s 2 
21 SS-4111415-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L-14 fl\' ~y· 11/64-40 L-14 4 
22 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t7~Y· 11/64-40 L=6 4 
23 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 "?ltt7~Y· 11/64-40 L=7. 8 2 
24 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 t7~' n· ~ 4. 5X8XO. 5 2 
25 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 t7~·n· ~ 4.8X8.4X0.8 2 
26 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6. 2X13X1 t7~·n· ~ 6.2X13X1 2 
27 * WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6. 2X13X1 t7~·n·~ 6.2X13X1 2 
28 WS-0410002-KP SPRING WASHER "' ~~· n·:?; M4 2 
29 WS-0410002-KP SPRING WASHER ,\. ~~· n· ~ M4 2 
30 B1626-220-000 CYLINDER PIN YYY9' t11'7t'Y 2 
3I D2502-232-DOO SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT 1"?~1-f r91jy'7 
32 E2193-172-000 PT EV PP METAL PT EVPPJ..)!Jt 1 
33 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ry!;)lylf;- A 711 2.4 
34 CS-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. A7Ar>'Jj 7~ 2 
35 PA-1602006-AO AIR CYLINDER I.n9y;r· 2 
36 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW lli-A Iltlli' 4 
37 RE-0300000-KO E-RING 3 E;IJ' )lp J..? 3 4 
38 142-17301 HOOK B,RIGHT )(JH I7:'J7B~~· 1 
39 142-17400 HOOK B, LEFT )(JiHI7:'17Bt9' 9 
40 B4711-220-00D AIR TUBE LABEL J04 LEFT Il-fJ.-7' 7"' ltJ04L 
41 B4711-220-00C AIR TUBE LABEL J03 LEFT I7-fJ.-7'71\'fi,J03L 
42 B4711-220-00H AIR TUBE LABEL J04 RIGHT Il-fJ.-7'7"' fi,J04R 
43 B4711-220-00G AIR TUBE LABEL J03 RIGHT Il-fJ.-7'7"' fi,J03R 1 
44 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND 17tYJ\' Yp' 3 
45 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER At·- r' JYpD-7 2 
46 01 B3403-761-000 PRESSER BAR LIFTING ROD "HIH' 97YY7 1 
47 01 SS-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 fl\' ~y· 15/64-28 L=7 1 

NOTE Ctl:~l) 01 .... FOR LK-1910SA,HA LK -191 OSA, HA#] 

-20-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS 

*8"tm~f* 

1 2 

-21-

~ 10 

(J 
I 

2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~f.:._NQ __ ~<JTE- ___ r~ ~0_. _________ -~ ~-S- g _R_I_ r _T_ ~ .9_N ____________ t __ ~ _ _ 1-_ _ j_ _______ 9ty __ 

1 141-14102 CLUTCH ROD OIL SHIELD :77/':7111H.:z?.11\'/' 
2 141-14904 LOWER SHAFT OIL SHIELD 5'U':7h?.11\'/' 1 
3 141-14300 OIL FELT .1i]i'')7I_H 1 
4 141-14409 FELT PRESSER 7dH:!J-.t 1 
5 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 711,' ,1:)'' 11/64-40 L=5 2 
6 SS-6120930-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L-9 t7*5'' 3/16-28 L-9 1 
7 B3509-210-DOO OIL FELT 5-U' :7:\'.:z?.17IIL~ 
8 83541-012-000 OIL WICK b/'9.1- .1)'/' 0.51 
9 01 B3523-980-000 OIL WICK PIPE STOPPER .1J'.;J\'1T ~· "}. 1 

10 B3501-210-000 OIL GAUGE if.{ J!,j' -)" 2 
11 262-30706 OIL WICK PRESSER .15''./;;ft.l 3 
12 142-19513 LUBRICATION PLATE l\9i"'):7j'.!:7:\'.:z?.11\''.; 1 
13 01 141-14607 FACE FELT "}.'.IT 7d~ 1 
14 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 711,' ,1:)'' 11/64-40 L=7 2 
15 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK .1)''.; 1.8 
16 B3508-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE j''.!t' '.; :\'.1-.11~ I 
17 B3509-280-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING 1\9$'- ~7'.!~ :\'.1-.1 1\'19-'.! 2 
18 B3518-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING :i''.!t' '.; :\'.1-.11\' 19-'.! I 
19 236-30007 TUBE f.:z-T 0.7 
20 BP-6000000-00 VINYL PIPE t':-J!,I\'17' 0.67 
21 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK .1Y'.! 1.6 
22 EA-9500BOI-OO CABLE BAND Y:7t'.!l\' '.IV 2 
23 SS-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 711,' t5'' 15/64-28 L=7 2 
24 SS-6092120-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=21 . 2 t7~5'' 9/64-40 L=21.2 
25 02 142-19604 OIL FELT "}.'.!7'7IJI.~ 

26 02 142-19711 LUBRICATION PLATE 7:1Jt-f.r::l!.J:\'.:z?.11 'J. 
27 02 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 7"' t5'' 11/64-40 L=5 
28 02 B3518-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING 7'.!t''.! :\'.1-.11\'19-'.! 
29 B3523-280-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER .1J'.! J\'1T~'j. I 
30 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 7"' t5'' 11/64-40 L=5 I 
31 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK .15''.; l. 06 
32 BP-3000001-00 VINYL TUBE t' ::-ILl\' 1T 0.7 

NOTE CtE~c) 01 .... FOR LK-1910 LK-1910Jfl 
02 .... FOR LK-1920 LK-1920Jfl 

-22-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. SENSOR & EXTENSION CABLE COMPONENTS 
t/~. ~*-7-/J];~f* 

2 
I ~ Oi===~:::liO I I ~ 

~--------------------~ 

I 7 I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I 8 I : [) 0 I~~: 
I 

9 
I 

:~~~: 
I ~I 
I 1 o I 

:~ ~~~: 
6--l I 

::::~=====:!:1 1::::=J~ i 
I 

r==r-..,__-_..r~_/========::l~ 1 

1 3 I 

1 
1 4 I 

I 
L ____________________ ~ 

R!l:_. _NQ __ ~0~ ___ .!'~! _!l~. __________ _!) _ E_ § _C _ ~ _I _ P_ ! _I_ ~ _!l ____________ t __ ~ __ ;. __ ! ________ ~t_y __ 

l 03 HX-0015000-0B CABLE CLIP 'J-7' ~ 'J9"J7' 
2 142-21352 Y SENSOR CABLE ASM. h-7' "J:fHY~-'J-7' JW~ 
3 141-15356 MAIN SHAFT SENSOR CABLE ASM. ?TJY 'JtY~'J-7' M~ 
4 SS-4110715-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=7 1~· *J' II/64-40 L=7 
5 02 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP 'J-7' ~ 'J9"JT l 
6 01 M8598-592-0AO EXTENSION CABLE MAS.ASM. I'Jf3?'J-7' J1Y?'J~ l 
7 M9044-592-0AO SENSOR EXTENSION CABLE ASM. tY~IYf3'}'J-7' M~ (l) 
8 M9047-590-0AO SENSOR EXTENION CABLE ASM. t}TJJ' 'Jt'J~IYf3t)'J-7"~'J~ (l) 
9 M904l-590-0AO EXTENION CABLE ASM. 33t'J9A7"Jt'Y'J'~-~I'Jf3tJ'J- (l) 

10 M9042-590-0AO EXTENION CABLE ASM. ~7t'J9A71t'Y'J'~-~IYf3t)'J- (l) 
ll M9043-590-0AO SOLENOID EXTENlON CABLE ASM. >'vl1V IYf3t}'J-7' M~ (l) 
12 M9043-592-0AO SOLENOID EXTENSION CABLE A ASM >'vl·H' IYf3t)'J-7' J1A'J~ (l) 
13 M9640-510-00A CABLE CLIP 'J-7' ~'J9"JT (l) 
14 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 'V1H*Y D=3. 8 L=20 (2) 

NOTE Ui~c) 0 l. ... FOR JUS JUS)fl 
02 .... FOR LK-1910 LK-l910)fl 
03 .... FOR LK-1920, 30 LK-1920, 30)fl 

-23-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 

*-tcc~ii~~ 
//-----------------------------------, 

1 / 6 7 B I L/// ~A : 
('/ ·---0 ~ 9 i 
I I 
I I 
I 3 I 
I o-10 1 
I 1 s I 

I t= 1 1 ~--+--"" 1 3---::: 1 1 I 

: 4~ o· ...._,. : 
I I I : 5-cD ~_/! . 7 r 14 : 
i I /1l~l~~ 9 ~ 
I I k0y~ I I / . 1 I : , / WJ @-19 1 
I I -/ • 1 6 ®--19 I 
I V 1 6~ 1 1----® _l I 
I 1 7~ te-J}-1 8 I L ____________________________________________ l 

~~-~Q _ -~<J!'E- ___ ~~~ ~0_. _________ -~ ~_S_ ~ _R_I_ ~ _T_ ~ _9_N ____________ t __ ~ _ -~- _ i ________ 9ty _ _ 

l 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. -n~:r:~?fO~) l 

2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER 1~'l\7\!~· ~ (2) 
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN 1~'l\?H'? (2) 
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1~'l\?7iJ"7j1'13~ ( 2) 
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1~'l\?H" 7 (2) 
6 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 t7J~Y M6 L= 15 (2) 
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1 ~~1ili" '}':; l!Jj-j" (2) 
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 1~~1ili' '};j;J' ]' J. (1) 
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1~~1?1' (2) 

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1~~j';j;"'}('}:r) (1) 
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1~~1ili' ?"1\' 1 (1) 
12 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L= 14 r"· J~Y" M5 L=14 (2) 
13 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 t1"1Mf1~ M5 (2) 
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1~~1ili'?('Y~) (1) 
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 1~~f (2) 
16 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER A'~iJ'!J'~ 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2) 
17 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 t1"1M7"1~ M5 (2) 
18 NM-6160511-SE NUT M16X1. 5 t1"1hJ7"1~ M16X1.5 1'12 (1) 
19 WP-1702600-SO WASHER 17X30X2.6 t7iJ' n·~ 17X30X2.6 (2) 

-24-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS 
fjjffmJ;t{y ~ 7.00~ 

1 0 

r 
32 

39_, 

/ 
/ 

1/ 
I 

2 

3 1 

38 

.l 

-25-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~-_NQ __ ~OJE- ___ rAJ!: ~o_. __________ ~ J:_s_ g _R_ r_ r _r_ ~ .9 _N ____________ t __ ~ _ _ 1-__ ! ________ 9ty __ 

1 M8601-592-AAO MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD AASM. MAlN:\'11''/A'J~ 

2 M8612-590-CAO SEROV CIRCUIT BOARD C ASM. t-ili':\'11'';5'-:7~ l 
3 01 M8604-590-0CO POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. POWER~II''/:7~ 1 
4 02 M8604-590-ACO POWER CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM. POWER~II''JA'J~ 1 
5 M8910-590-0AO THERMOSTAT ASM. t-U~1H~ (1) 

6 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 n1:11:77n M6 15'1 4 
7 M1003-590-000 CONTROL BOX PANEL t .. w 3ili' "):77..,... ~'~ 
8 01 M3003-590-00A SEAL A ~5'll~'7' t3~5''5'-IA 
9 02 M3002-580-00B SEAL B ~5'!7..~"}7" t3,)')-j B 

10 Ml004-581-000 VENTILATION COVER :IJ'JHTI' -
11 01 M8901-592-AAO TRANSFORMER A ASM. ~5'l7..A:7~ 

12 02 M8901-592-BAO TRANSFORMER B ASM. ~5'!7..B:7~ 1 
13 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE J-~· ~M:$1 1 
14 02 CM-2001000-01 PE MARK LABEL PE'l-:75'-Jl, 1 
15 02 CM-3001000-01 LABEL H'l'T' 'l71'r1J:75'-IH 31. 5) 1 
16 E9567-319-000 EARTH MARK 7-7.. 'l-:7 1 
17 E9609-603-000 ST lCKER (LARGE) 7..5'1:11- (:$!' 1) 2 
18 MlOOl-590-000 CONTROL BOX t·H' 3ili' "J:77.. 
19 01 HK-0266500-80 TERMINAL BASE 8P :$!'/Y:$!'1 8P 
20 02 HK-0542500-40 TERMINAL BASE :$!'/Y:$1'1 2 
21 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1Xl2.2Xl.5 ,... ~t· :11' ~ M6 4 
22 HX-0005600-0B SPACER 7,1\' -t 4 
23 HX-0014700-0C SPACER 7,1\'-'Y" 4 
24 HX-0040700-00 BUSH 7'"/Y::L 1 
25 HX-0041000-00 BUSH 7' "JY::l 1 
26 05 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH M7f 1 
27 NM-3034000-SF FLANGE NUT 75'!5''71~ M3 4 
28 NM-3040520-SF FLANGE NUT M4 75'!5''71~ 4 
29 SL-4030681-SF SCREW M3 L=6 7"'' J~y· tA7.. M3 L=6 4 
30 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 7"'' J~)" U7.. M3 L=8 4 
31 SL-4040881-SF SCREW M4 L=8 71\'J~J· tA7.. M4 L=8 4 
32 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=lO 71\'J~J' tA7.. M4X0.7 L=lO 7 
33 01 SL-4041081-SF SCREW M4 L= 10 7"'' J~J· tA7.. M4 L=lO 2 
34 02 SM-4031851-SR SCREW 7"'. J~Y' M3 L= 18 4 
35 02 WS-0310702-KS SPRl NG WASHER ,..·~-y-·j]·~ 3.1X5.9X0.7 4 
36 SL-4040681-SC COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 71\' J~y· U7.. M4XO. 7 L=6 4 
37 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L= 10 71\' J~J· U7.. M4XO. 7 L= 10 2 
38 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L= 10 71\. J~J' UA M4XO. 7 L=lO 6 
39 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5XO. 8 L= 10 71\. J~Y' U7.. M5X0.8 L=lO 4 
40 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L= 10 71\'J~J· tA7.. M4X0.7 L=lO 4 
41 HX-0012300-0B CABLE CLIP 'J-7' M91T 1 
42 05 SK- 348200 1-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 'lM::7~Y D=4.8 L=20 2 
43 03 CM-3001001-01 DANGER LABEL (SMALL) 'T' 'l'J' H'J'l7"' • 1H Y3') 1 
44 04 G6705-152-UOA LABEL 177..'"{"{-:7 1 
45 SM-3065052-TC SCREW 'l 1~~5-· M6 L=50 4 
46 WP-0651001-SC WASHER t5t' j]' ~ 4 
47 M8520-592-0A0 FAN COVER ASM. FAN7~ :7~ 1 
48 HM-0006300-10 FILTER 71H- (1) 
49 M1002-592-0AO CONTROL BOX COVER ASM. t·W 3ili' 1:77..7~ :7~ (1) 
50 M8510-581-0AO FAN ASM. FAN:7~ (1) 
51 £9607-603-000 STICKER (SMALL) 7..71:11- ("!3-) (1) 
52 SM-1044050-SM SCREW M4XO. 7 L=40 t5J~5'· M4X0.7 L=40 (4) 
53 NM-3040520-SF FLANGE NUT M4 77'/)'71~ (4) 

NOTE (tl:~c) 01 .... FOR 100V~200V Ioov~zoovm 

02 .... FOR 380V 380V}¥.1 
03 .... FOR lOOV~200V(USE IN JAPAN) lOOV~200V ( 8 *) Jfl 
04 .... FOR lOOV~200V(EXPORT) 100V~200V (~ill) ffl 
05 .... EXCEPT JE JE~~< 

-26-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. OPERATION BOX & PEDAL COMPONENTS 
~f'F;J{~ :7 7-. • ~:$'Jvl}fl{,~ 

~--

1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I L __ 

~------

1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 35 

! l 
I 
I 
I 

1 . 2 
_ j _________ _ 

7 

33 
j_ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
J 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I . ' "'- ' lf' 3 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

-----------' 

-27-

1 5 . 1 6 
__ _! ____ _ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

________ I 

22 
I 

__ _L ______ I 

2a-t 29 I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

________ I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~f.:._NQ __ f!O]'E ____ ~~ ~0_. _________ -~ ~-S- g _R_I_ ~ _T_ ~ _!)_N ____________ 1: __ ~ __ :>! __ j_ _______ 9ty_ _ 

1 01 M8510-592-AAO OPERATION BOX A ASM. '}i;"}TI'JM~ 1 
2 02 M8510-592-BAO OPERATION BOX B ASM. 'JiJ.Y.TI'JB:7~ 1 
3 M8606-592-0AO OPERATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 'JiJHf1'~:7~ (l) 
4 01 M3002-592-00A OP. PANEL SHEET(JAPANESE) 'JiJ"fTI' ~Jl,1-H1J) ( 1) 
5 02 M3002-592-00B OP. PANEL SHEET(ENGLISH,PICT) 'liJ"fTI'~Jl,J-r(I1,t':7r) (l) 
6 MlOl0-590-000 OPERATION BOX A 'JiJ"fJI;'-:;:77-A (l) 
7 MlOll-590-000 OPERATION BOX B 'JiJ"flli'-:;:77-B (1) 
8 Ml012-592-000 OPERATION PANEL PLATE '}i]"}TI'~J!,19 (l) 
9 SL-4030881-SF SCREW M3 L=8 T"' J1J' tA7- M3 L=8 (4) 

10 ST-4031611-0R TAPPING SCREW D=3 L=l6 91t'Y~J' D=3-24 L=l6 (4) 
11 EA-9502B05-00 CABLE CLIP 'J-T M~1T (1) 
12 SV-4031006-SR SCREW M3 L= 10 "f'1;f91t' ~1J' (l) 
13 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3. 8 L=20 ~Jl,~:7~1' D=3.8 L=20 4 
14 SK-3482001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4. 8 L=20 ~Jl,~:7~1' D=4.8 L=20 2 
15 03 M8599-590-0AO ACCESSORIES PART ASM. 7'/' :7tY:7~ 1 
16 04 M8599 -590-AAO ACCESSORIES PART A ASM. 7'/' :7tYA:7~ 1 
17 HF-0013010-00 TIMING LAG FUSE 91A7:7' t~--;,· (1) 
18 HF-0041080-PO FUSE 8A b-7-' 8A (l) 
19 E8523-304-000 FUSE lOA '}f 77-:IJY tJ. -7-' (l) 
20 03 M3004-5ll-00A VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A 'i'Y71 t3i;J'79'A (l) 
21 04 M3003-580-000 VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,B 'i'Y71t3iJ1'79' B (1) 
22 M8520-590-0AO I-PEDAL ASM. ll\. 9' Jl,j~ 1 
23 Ml030-590-000 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME "" 9' i~M1f71!-A (l) 
24 Ml031-590-000 PEDAL SWITCH LEVER 1\' 9' !17,1-:;fi;TI'- (1) 
25 M9011-590-0AO PEDAL SWITCH CABLE ASM. l\'9'17-11f'J-7'J:7~ (1) 
26 HD-0022300-00 PHOTO SENSOR 77tHY97T 9 (2) 
27 HX-0012300-00 CABLE CLIP 'J-T Jl, :7917' (1) 
28 B2583-210-DOO SPRING HIT\'~ (1) 
29 SD-0800331-TH HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.25 9'Y~J' D=8 H=3.25 (l) 
30 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4XO . 7 L=6 fl\' J~J' M4X0.7 L=6 (l) 
31 SL-4041291-SC SCREW M4 L= 12 fl\' J~J' tA7- M4 L=l2 ( 2) 
32 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 t7"f':IJ'~ 4.3X9X0.8 (l) 
33 05 M8521-580-0AO 3-PEDAL ASM. 31;Y"'9' M~ 1 
34 HA-0042600-00 FOOT SWITCH 7-:~rM-:~f (3) 
35 Ml016-580-000 SW. MOUNT PLATE,B SWH1'J19 B (l) 
36 ST-5041051-SN SCREW 91t' Y~1' (6) 
37 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND 'J:7tYTI' YV (4) 
38 HK-0346101-00 lOP CONNECTOR TliJJ' Y:7' lOP (1) 
39 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT t' y 9-~fJ!, (6) 
40 EA-9502B05-00 CABLE CLIP 'J-T M91T (l) 
41 SL-4040881-SF SCREW M4 L=8 T"' J~J· tAl- M4 L=8 (1) 
42 GPK-26002000 PEDAL BASE RUBBER ". 9' J1,9' 1J' A (1) 
43 05 GPK-470010AB 3-PEDAL ASM. 31;Y"' 9' Jl, :7~ 1 
44 05 M9025-580-0AO PEDAL SW. TRANSFER CABLE ASM. "'9'17-11f "Y:IJY'J-7'1:7~ 

NOTE ( i't ~a) 01 .... FOR USE IN JAPAN B;;f>:Jfl 
02 .... FOR EXPORT fij/::l:',}fl 
03 .... FOR 100~200V 100~200V}fl 

04 .... FOR 380V 380V}fl 
05, ... FOR LK-1960SA,HA LK-l9L,OSA, HA}fl 

-28-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ 
I.e 

I 

OPERATION 
CIRCUIT 
BOARD ASU 

-1>-

o:> 

co 

0') 

"" w 

o:> 

POWER CIRCUIT 
BOARD ASU 

!lARKING LIGHT FAN ASII 

J16 
BP 

MAIN 
BOARD 

DET 
-----

~IR-om:RJ 
ijAIR OPRE·LI 

..... ___ , __ 

---------1 
rh:=J1---~!<~~~~~~~ 1 PEDAL AS II I 
Lfr.l-""-------');ii{.Ji..[illl.J!l'LJ (S-TY PE S T ANOA RD) I 

J25 
OP·INPUT 

6P 
J14(WHITE)nn---------~ 

6P 

:o: 

-----~---

X PU 

Y PM 

):! 

...... 
;-l 

aD$~ 
)l!A:~ 
~z 
~0 
~tJ 

~ 
~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~-~Q-- ~DIE_--- E~ ~0_,---------- ~ J:_S_ ~ _R_ I_ E _T_ ~ .9 _N_---------- _t_- ~- _-;._- j-------- 9ty--

l M900l-590-0AO MAIN POWER CORD ASM. MAIN7'Y7'YJ-~'j~ 

2 M9003-580-0AO SERVO MOTOR CABLE ASM. SERV0~-?!7-T M~ 

3 M9004-580-0AO ENCODER CONNECTING CABLE ASM. IYJ-~' f:LiJ7{7-T M~ 
4 M9008-580-0AO SERVO SIGNAL CORD ASM. SERVO~YJ' i;J-~'j~ 

5 01 M9020-580-0AO TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASM. ~7Y~7· Y7' YJ- V j~ 
6 02 M9020-580-AAO TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASM. ,A ~7Y~7'Y7'YJ-~'Aj~ 

7 01 M9022-590-0AO POWER CORD ASM. 7'Y7'YJ-~·j~ 

8 02 M9023-590-0AO POWER CORD A ASM. 7' Y7' YJ- V M~ 
9 M9002-580-0AO SERVO POWER CORD ASM. ,B SERV07'Y7'YBJ-~'j~ 

10 M903l-590-0AO SERVO POWER CORD ASM. ,A SERV07'Y7'YAJ-~·j~ 

ll M8520-590-0AO l -PEDAL ASM. l J\' ?!' A,j~ 
12 03 M9017-580-0AO POWER CABLE ASM. 7' Y7' Y7-T J~j~ 
13 04 M9028-580-0AO POWER CABLE ASM. 7' Y7' Y7-T M~ 
14 05 M9024-580-0AO POWER CABLE ASM. , lOOV 7'Y7'Y7-7'J lOOV3iJj~ 
15 06 M902l-580-0AO VOLTAGE TRANSFER CORD ASM. 7' Y71:f9:1JI:I- V j~ 
16 07 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH 'k{'f 
17 08 M852l-580-0AO 3- PEDAL ASM. 3ltY"-' ?!' M~ 
18 09 M9035-580-0AO POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 100V3i;7'Y7'YJ-~'j~ 

19 09 M9034-580-0AO GROUND CORD ASM. l00V3?7-~J-~'j~ 

20 M8910-592-0AO THERMOSTAT ASM. ~-U?!1~j~ 
21 142-21352 Y SENSOR CABLE ASM. f:J.-7' 1:\'-HY~-7-7' M~ 
22 141-15356 MAIN SHAFT SENSOR CABLE ASM. 99"/' jtYH-T M~ 
23 04 HA-0030300-0A SWITCH 7..-0f l 
24 08 M9014-592-0AO SOLENOID VALVE RELAY CABLE ASM 7'YY'"-'Yf:Li]7{7-7' ~j~ l 
25 M9010-58l-OAO FAN CONNECTING CORD ASM. FANf:Li]7{J-~·j~ l 

NOTE UH2.) 01., .. FOR l00~200V 10o~2oovm 

02 .... FOR 380V 380V}fl 
03 .... FOR 100~200V(3-PHASE), 100~2oovm c 3 f§) 

' 380V(FOR EXPORT) 380V (~tfiffl) 
04 .... FOR MC-592-L.M MC- 592- L. M}fl 
05 .... FOR 1-PHASE 11!-Hlm 
06 .... FOR lOO,llO,l20V 100,110, l20V}fl 
07 .... EXCEPT MC-592-L.M MC-592-L.M~M<< 
08 .... FOR LK-l9L.OSA,HA LK-19L.OSA, HA}fl 
09 .... FOR lOOV(FOR USE IN JAPAN) lOOV}fl (O;;f>:ffl) 

-30-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. ACCESSORIE pART CO f-1~o~OO.f* MPONENTS 

3 

11_, l 
,:=( i 
~1 I 
~ <:e> ~121 

2~y i 
9-'lk--13 : _________ _j 

46 

1 5 

@ 
29~ 

1 6----{d 

G 
~!40 

~39 

21-e 
27·28 

26t 
1 

i!!l 
L _ _j 

311 

32-1 30 ~ 

3 4---J, 

33~ 

64 

-31-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~- _N~ __ ~O}'E- ___ fA¥!: ~0_. _ _ _ _ _ D E ~ _R _ I_ f _ T_ ! 9 _ N_ _ _ _ _ ______ t __ ~ __ ll __ 1 ________ 9tJ __ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
35 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 

135-51254 
135-51205 
83120-372-000 
B3121-372-000 
139-43204 
PS-0200062-KJl 
SS-4110715-SP 
SS-4110715-SP 
NS-6110310-SP 
WP-0450801-SD 
SD-0601021-SP 
Bl506·352-000 
NS-6120310-SP 
WP-0740516-SP 
BI806-210-D00 
B8202 205 ooo 
229-32800 
229-33006 
229-33105 
229-33204 
89121-oiz-ooo 
B9140-372-000 
100-38909 
Jl066-000-00D 
GCT-02906000 
B912l-220-0AU 

01 MDP-50081402 
02 MDP-170BI802 

SK-3311601-SE 
*03 2 60-37903 
03 88133-019-000 

SM-6067552- Tl' 
Nld-6060001-SC 
WP-0651646-SC 

04 BT-0600401-EB 
04 PB-0000100-00 
04 PJ-3095200-01 
03 B2557-2I0-DAO 
03 82592-210-000 
03 SS-7110340-SP 

B2564-215-00o 
Blii3-223-COO 
SS-7110840-SP 
WP-0520656-SA 
SS-6110610-TP 
142-23010 

04 B47l5-215-0A0 
G8l24-270-000 
PJ-3090052-03 
G5430-Il6-000 
PF-0552040 BO 
PJ-0305200-01 
PJ-3050652-02 
HK-0346100-40 
EA-9500BOI-OO 
PX 9500090 Oo 
HK-0346400-00 

04 B82ll-206-000 
04 SL-4051091-SC 
04 SL-9082093-SE 
04 WP-0871602-SE 
04 NM-6080721-SE 
04 EA-9500BOI-00 
04 142-04853 

262-34005 
MA0-11532000 

NOTE (11~) 

SAFETY PLATE ASM. 
SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE 
SAFETY PLATE 
SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE 
SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING 
SPRING PIN 2X6 
SCREW ll/64-40 L=7 
SCREW Il/64-40 L=7 
NUT 1I/64-40 
WASHER 4.5XIOX0.8 
HINGE scREW D-6 H=l0.2 
TENSION SPRING RACK B 
NUT 3/I6-28 
WASHER 7.4XILBX0.5 
BOBBIN 
OIL MANAGEMENT 
ACCESSORIE BAG 
SCREW DRIVER, LARGE 
SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE 
SCREW DRIVER, SMALL 
OIL CAN 
HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL 
HEXAGONAL WRENCH 
HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY 
HEXAGONAL SPANNER 
OILER (CONTAINING N0.2 OIL) 
NEEDLE DPX5#I4- 2 
NEEDLE DPZI7#I8-2 
WOOD SCREW 0=3 .I L=16 
CHAIN 
s SHAPED HOOK 
HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=75 
NUT M6 
WASHER 
TUBE 
HOSE BAND 
SOCKET 
PLASTIC BLA.'IK PLATE ASM. 
PLASTIC PLATE STOPPER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 
SPONGE 
COVER SUPPORTER 
SCREW II/64-40 L=7.8 
WASHER 5. 2X9. 5XO. 6 
SCREW ll/64-40 L=6 
NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT COVER 
FILTER REGULATOR ASM. 
AIR PRESSUE SWITCH 
QUICK JOINT PLUG 
AIR COCK 
FILTER REGULATOR 
RING JOINT (NIPPLE) 
TEE 
HOUSING 
CABLE BA.'ID 
PLUG 
PIN CONTACT 
FILTER INSTALLING PLATE 
SCREW M5 XO. 8 L= 10 
SCREW 
WASHER 8. 7Xl8Xl. 6 
NUT M8 
CABLE BAND 
SOLENOID VALVE CABLE ASM. 
VINYL COVER 
CORD STAPLE 

Ol ••.• FOR LK-I960SS,SA 
02 .••• FOR LK-I960HS,HA 
03 ...• FOR LK-19 60SS. fl:S 
04 .••. FOR LK-I9~0SA,HA 

-32-

7'lt.'l7·v-~(91J.*) 
nt· 'l7' lA I-91H· 1 
7W'l 1·v-r 
nt· '.1 1· v-~ H191!1 
7'.1t· 'l 7· v-r n· '~~· * 
7.7• Jly!i• k' 'J 2X6 
t"· *}• ll/64-40 L=7 
f"' *Y l 1/64-40 L=7 
u1t?t1r II/64-40 
t7f·j• ~ 4.5XIOX0.8 
~i"J;r.)'· D-6 II I o. 2 
\:1!1' Y 11· 1.119 B 
u11J?f:tr 31 t6- 28 
t7~':1J'1 7.4XI1.8X0.5 
;to· t• J 
77" 7~t 
7'F ?t::tll• 1?' 
F71'll· -(9"1) 
l-"7111' -(fJ.*) 
~·:r111·-(~ml 
n· 7t· Y 
U11J?*• ~~~·f (y3-) 
!1171?*. - ~~~· t 
U11J?*·*~ll'f 
671?i' ~~~· t 
n· 7t5t N021Y 
DPX5#14-2 
DPXI7#l8-2 
x1t?1"1. D=3.I L=l6 
?t9 
sJi·'li Jiw 
U'Jh?7f;t;• J!.r M6 L=75 
u:1Mt:n M6 l)'J. 
tW 1J. t. 
f:J.-7. 

;ji ~~~· y~· 

M1J7' 7Y91r 
7'7~f1?~J*lL7.7Y??~ 
7· nf'n n;tfr~~~w 
x1t7;J:J· II/64-40 L= 3.2 
?tJ.Hr ?F!l? xt· y)'· 
ll91~*'•3j;!I"-Jfi 
xJ!.t7t.'· 11/64-40 L=7.8 
1:7,'11" * 5.2X9.5X0.6 
t7~y· 11/64-40 L=6 
li9H~~·3'JW 
711~v~· .lv-~ ?~ 
7'/~3? M1f 
!l'J~1fJ' 31';~. 7' 7?' 
J:7J1? 
71J1J'lilt\' J.~-, 
11'11~' 'f ( -:.17 1) 
939?.f'N-

"*'' Yr Y?tYll• 'JV 
7' 7lf' 
t'::t ~-'U1 
711~ ~Y171!1 
t"· J.W tJ.;{ !15XO. 8 L= I 0 
t· ir :j::t~u 1:1J?ili· 1 ~ 
t7t'h'i 8.7X18X1.6 
111:/J?t'" Ms 
Y?tYll' Yr· 
t• 'JY "" Y7-7' J!.?~ 
~*7•t•::-fi!:IJll'-

LK-1960SS,SAJij 
LK-19 60HS, HAJij 
LK-1960SS, HSJij 
LK- 19 6 OSA , HAJij 

l 
( I) 
(l) 
(I) 
(I) 
(l) 
(2) 
( 2) 
(I) 
( 2) 
(1) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
l 

I 
l 
I 
4 
2 
4 
I 
l 
I 
I 
I 
l 
l 
l 
2 
I 
4 
4 
4 
4 
I 
1 

(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
( 2) 
(I) 
(I) 
(5) 
(l) 
(3) 

1 
2 
l 
I 
l 
5 
1 
l 

to 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. TABLE COMPONENTS 
$1Jlj!mff* 

33 

0 

-33-

30 

. 0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~._NQ _ -~OJE- ___ p~ ~0_. _________ -~ J:_S_ g _R_I_ p _T_ ~ _!l_N ____________ t __ ~ __ :>t __ j ________ 9ty_ _ 

I OI I42-22053 T-STAND COMPL.(SOLENOID TYPE) T~t711J'?(;:·y~·~~) I 
2 02 I42-22I52 T-STAND COMPL. (AIR TYPE) nt711J'?Cx7-~~) I 
3 I4I-I8I52 UPPER STAND ASM., RIGHT ?'7HH1J" ? ( ~~· ) (1) 
4 I4I-I825I STAND ASM.,RIGHT ~fJ.?11J' ?( ~~· ) (I) 
5 B8IOI-2IO-AAB UPPER STAND ASM. ?IH771J'? (1) 
6 B8I05-2IO-AAA STAND ASM. ~fJ.?11J'? (I) 
7 III-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 3J ~h? (I) 
8 III-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT ~:II ~f:L? (I) 
9 III-58607 RUBBER CAP ~"\'7 V :II' 1 ~"\':YT (4) 

IO I70-07402 NUT 4471Hn (2) 
II III-585I6 UPPER STAND PLATE ?'l~t7~M:Il (2) 
I2 SL-908209I-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT t· :b' ~1W17J7i);' lH (12) 
I3 OI I38-I7754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASM. Z~t73? ~·:~~· ~(11J'?) (2) 
I4 III-5900I PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 7~1 :II ~· 7?'J (2) 
I5 B8I53-77I-OOO PEDAL CONNECTING ROD ~·:~~· JW7 (I) 
I6 D8II3-555-BOO PEDAL BUSHING 7~1:11 7' 1~J. (2) 
I7 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE n1:11 f:1?t.1,.... Y (I) 
I8 GPF-060600AO PEDAL ASM. ~· :11' M11J' ?) (I) 
I9 SM-906I203-SE SCREW M6 L= I2 D17J7i);'&~ M6 L=I2 ( 2) 
20 WP-067IOI6-SE WASHER 6.7XI3XI t7t'b' ~ 6.7XI3XI ( 2) 
2I WS-062I2IO-KR SPRING WASHER 6. 2XI1.4Xl. 2 ,.... H' :b' ~ 6. 2XII. 4XI. 2 (2) 
22 SM-9082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 D17J7i);'&~ M8 L=20 (2) 
23 WP-087I602-SE WASHER 8.7XI8X1.6 t7t'b'~ 8.7XI8XI.6 (4) 
24 WS-086I4IO-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6XI5XI.4 ,,. H':b' ~ 8.6XI5XI.4 (2) 
25 NM-608072I-SE NUT M8 0171771~ M8 (2) 
26 B8I08-555-0AO ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP ~t17'1~ f3-t.1~~· 7~ (4) 
27 NM-6I2000l-SE NUT Ml2 n1»Hn (4) 
28 WP-I30250I-SE WASHER MI2 t7t' j]' ~ (4) 
29 WS-I2530IO-KN SPRING WASHER I2.5X21.5X3 ~~t':b'~ I2.5X2I.5X3 ( 4) 
30 I4I-I75I9 UPRIGHT TABLE :1!7-ltH-7' ~ I 
3I SK-35I320I-SE WOOD SCREW D=5. I L-32 Y~~7~~· D-5.I L-32 4 
32 III-55I08 DRAWER t~:~~·~ I 
33 III-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT t~:~~·~ HI 2 
34 D8204-555-DOO DRAWER STOPPER tH'~A~1T\'- I 
35 SK-33II60I-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.I L=I6 Y~~7~~· D=3.I L=I6 6 

NOTE U1~a) 01. ... FOR LK-I9D.OSS ,HS LK -I9 D.OSS, HSJ¥.1 
02 .... FOR LK-I9D.OSA,HA LK-I9D.OSA, HA)tl 

-34-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS 
7t7V3~m'l~ 

27 28 

~-

1 \i-4a 
I I 
I 

31 I 

r 
I 
/ 
1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I ~23 • 

i J-22 l.- a 
1 

24 r-~ 
: ~09 
I "" I 
L __ _ 

-35-

36~ 39, 
37~ 3~5 

38~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Rp:._NQ _ -~0!£- ___ ~A!\: ~0~ _________ -~ _!:_S_ g _R_I_ ~ _T_ t _9_N ____________ t __ ~ __ -;. __ f ________ 9ty __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
1 I 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 

142-04754 SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTOR ASM. 
142-24760 DISK-RAISING DEVICE ASM. 
142-24703 DISK-RAISING BASE 
111-10301 WIPER SOLENOID 
111-10509 WIPER RUBBER B 
111-12000 WIPER SOLENOID PIN 
111-11804 WIPER LINK COLLAR 
142-24802 DISK RAISING LEVER 
111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR 
111-10806 WIPER SPRING 
110-72709 WIPER COVER 
122-58000 BUSH 
HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 
HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT 
HK-0346100-2C HOUSING 
NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 
SD-0650321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6. 5 H=3. 2 
SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 
SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 
SS-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 
WP-0480856-SP WASHER4.8X8.4X0.8 
HX-0015000-0B CABLE CLIP 
SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 
142-24000 LOWER PLATE BLANK 
142-24109 LOWER PLATE BLANK 
B2553-210-DOA FEEDING FRAME BLANK 
B2553-210-DOB FEEDING FRAME BLANK 
B2554-210-DOA FEEDING FRAME BLANK 
B2554-210-DOB FEEDING FRAME BLANK, RIGHT 
B2554-210-DOC FEEDING FRAME BLANK, LEFT 
D2426-282-COO NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE 
142-24307 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2 
B2426-280-00D NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D 
D2426-MMC-KOC NEEDLE PLATE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE 
Bl601-210-D0ll-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B 
Bl601-210-DOC-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C 
Bl601-210-DOE INNER PRESSER E 
Bl601-210-DOF-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER F 
M8520-580-0AO 2-PEDALASM. 
GPK-570010BO PEDAL SWITCH ASM. 
E9607-603-000 STICKER (SMALL) 
M9013-590-0AO PK57 TRANSFER CABLE ASM. 
142-25056 NEEDLE COOLER ASM. 
PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 
PV-0100110-00 VALVE 
B4720-2I5-0AO NEEDLE COOLER UNION 
I42-04754 SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTOR ASM. 
PX-5000I40-00 PLUG 
SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4. 5X8XO. 5 
BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK 
HX-0023300-00 CLIP 
M8590-513-0AA PEDAL SWITCH ASM. 
M9031-580-0AO 2-PEDAL CONNECTING CORD ASM. 

-36-

7'~y·r..·~JtjM't 

-IJ7?1JY'J?f'F.Jj't 
,.7?:b~r..·-~ 

l.J1!1' 'JIIJ1r' 
l.J1 !I' J' .A B 
l.J1!1" -'JIIJ-W y j 
l)-{!1' -9~j:f17-
t7?1JYII!I'-
'}-{!1' ':)'~.1J':f17-

l.J1 !I" !I' t 

1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(l) 
(1) 
(1) 
(l) 

l) -(/\" - :fJ I\ • -
)IJ!iJ':f]!I'-7':1JJ. 
2'~ H7'':J·{\'J-r' 
t• ~ ':)-~:TJ1 

1\?~' ~j· 

(1) 
(1) 

(1.75) 
(2) 
(I) 

Ojj)j:)-jJ. 11/64-40 
':J'~t~· D=6.5 H=3.2 
,-·j;· t1~ :T"'Jt~· M3 L=6 
t· :fJ' ~1~ !"' J~~· M3 L=6 
:Tr..' ~y· 11/64-40 L=9 
1:7-!f' :fJ' ~ 4. 8X8. 4XO. 8 
'J-7' It j91T 
:Tr..' ~y· 11/64-40 L=7 
'Jj'jj}'l' ~~-· 150 
y':)-{':)7' 7~j~' t• 79 
y':)-{':)7' 7~j~' t• :T~ 
~;t,-r'JJ.l.Jj7'7~jc~·t·yy) 

~Jt-IJI'JJ.l)j7'7~j(~'-!f':)-y) 

7'~Y:b'':JYrl.Jj7'7~jc~·,-·:r, 

7'~9:fJ'':J')J.l)j~~·7'7~j(~'t 

7'~9:fJ'':J')J.l.Jj\:':J'97'7~j(~· 

)lfl'A:f1~3? !IYY:T :f1'1r' 
"?.lt2!197:T:b' 1J.' 
!197:T:b' 1"' 
7Hr3- !IYY:T:f1'1r' 
:T"JJHIB 
:T"JJHIC 
:T:fJ:t-IJIE 
:Tb:t-IJIF 
2J.;~r..'':J' M~ 

r..· ':)' JtA-(jf j~ 
A71:f1- 03-) 
PK57 "~:b~'J-7' ~j~ 

.:-V M-7-j~ 
5J!;'- r:r· ~,. r..· ~ 
71~:f1' !I' Jt 7' 
.:-r· M-7-'J1J'? 
j'~y·r..·~J~j':)j~ 

)ljjy~ 

'?~1:7t~· 11/64-40 L= 5 
1:7-!f':b' t 4.5X8X0.5 
i]J.;':)yi};-A jO 
')jyy !l'yJ.' 
r..· ':)' JtA-{jf j':;, 
2J.;yr..'':)' Jtyj')'jJ-J.'j':;, 

(1) 
(1) 
(l) 
(3) 
(2) 
(2) 
( 2) 

(2) 
(3) 
1 

1 
2 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
( 3) 

1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE 
~£1'flil 1J:J... }--

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No. 
When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are 
not interchangeable with each other: 
In this case,even obsoleted parts(D. )can be ordered with the 
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and 
place your orders. 

~f:OOiffiJ, ~LilR e v. No. I:.H :~~ < t: C: ~~, 
~~~lilttff~0lt~t&u.~l~htlltt,~ 

29320108 

No.1243 · "Rev.No. 

*A:Added partsi~I;/O:Obsoleted parts~II;/E:Erratum 

]Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. I Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. 

* fi: No. " I I* No. Jt No. " I No. 00 oc 

D 05 6 44 142-04655 
D 05 8 1 7 142-08003 A 06 8 1 7 400-25746 
D 05 1 1 5 1 1 1 - 1 0 1 5 2 A 06 1 1 5 400-34676 
D 05 1 8 30 WP-0650876-SD A 06 1 8 30 WP-0621016-SD 
D 05 20 27 WP-0650876-SD A 06 20 27 IIP-0621016-SD 
D 05 32 30 88103-380-000 A 06 32 30 260-37903 -

-· 

L -- -

= 

-37-

--

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF P A R T S 
PART NO PAGE REF PARI' NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

51,;fr )":{ NO 51.ti Yl: NO .lhlt_ ..1l NO 51.tlf ..1l NO 

AI230-500-000-A 4 36 BI8I2-210-DOO IO 62 B2707-76I-000 2 I6 D2426-AIMC-KOC 36 35 
A3I25-002-000 I4 69 BI8I5-980-000 10 47 B2707 -76I-OOO 12 35 D2426-282-COO 36 32 
A3216-001-00A 2 7I BI818-210-DOA 10 60 B3107 -804-000 12 I4 D2426-284-MOO I4 63 

BI818-210-DOB IO 61 B3112 -761-000 12 15 D2502-232-DOO 18 34 
BP-3000001-00 22 32 BI820-210-DOO IO 7 B3114-232-000 I2 I7 D2502-232-DOO 20 31 
BP-6000000-00 22 20 Bl82I-210-DOO IO 8 B31I4-77I-000 2 29 D2587-L8W-BOO 8 I2 
BT-040025I-EB 20 33 BI822-2I5-POO 10 I7 B3ll9-77I-OOO 12 19 D2587-L8W-BOO I4 38 
BT-0400251-EB 36 52 BI828-210-DAA IO 24 B3I20-125-000 12 20 D2588-L8W-BOO I4 39 
BT-0500300-EA IO 22 BI828-210-DOA 10 25 B3120-372-000 32 3 D3II2-L4B-BOO 12 16 
l\T-0600401-EB 32 35 BI836-210-DOO 10 I B3I2I-372-000 32 4 D7133-555-BOO 2 96 
BJIII-210-DOO 2 15 Bl90 I-210- DAO 4 I4 B3123-352-000 I4 71 D8II3-555-BOO 34 16 
Bllll-232-000 2 25 BI90l-2IO-DCO 4 I3 B3I26-012-000 2 95 08204-555-DOO 34 34 
BIII3-223-COO 32 42 BI903-210-000 4 I6 B3I26-0I2-000 I2 2I 
Blll5-2IO-DOO 2 10 BI903-552-000 4 I9 B3I26-0 I2-000 I4 70 EA -9500BO I-'00 I6 22 
81115-232-0AO I4 68 BI904-280-000 4 2I 83129-053-000 12 18 EA-9500BO I-00 20 44 
Blll5-232-000 I4 72 BI905-541-000 4 I7 B3I32-552-000 12 22 EA-9500BO 1-00 22 22 
BI116-210-DOO 2 12 B2107-210-DOA II 2 B3403-76I-000 20 46 EA-9500BOI-00 28 37 
BJII6-804-000 14 23 B2130-2IO-DOO II II B3413-552-000 I2 24 EA-9500RO 1-00 32 55 
BII23-210-DOO 2 52 B2302-205-0AO I2 IO B350I-210-000 22 IO EA-9500BO I-00 32 63 
BII24-280-000 2 26 B2302-280-0AO I2 9 83505-280-000 10 10 EA-9500802-00 36 24 
Bli25-210-DOO 2 81 B2302-280 -000 I2 II B3508-280-000 22 I6 EA-9502R05-00 28 II 
BII25-215-POO 2 27 82303-280-000 12 23 B3509-2IO-DOO 22 7 EA- 9502BO 5-00 28 40 
B 1144-210-000 4 37 B2304-2IO-DOO 12 3 83509-280-000 22 17 E2193-172-000 20 32 
RI202-210-000 4 3 B23I2-210-DOO 14 67 B3518-280-000 22 18 E8523-304-000 28 19 
BI203-215-000 4 4 B2313-280-000 I2 I3 83518-280-000 22 28 E9567-319-000 26 16 
BI206-210-DOO 4 II B2401-210-DOO 14 17 83523-280-000 22 29 E9607-603-000 26 51 
BI208-0I9·000 6 32 B2408-210-DOO 14 18 B3523 -980-000 22 9 E9607-603-000 36 42 
BI2I2-210-DOO 4 38 B24Il-210-000 14 25 B354l-0 12-000 22 8 E9609-603-000 26 17 
BI220-771-000 6 34 R2414-280-0AO 14 26 B47 I I- 220-00C 20 41 
BI223-77I-OOO 4 I2 B2415-280-0AO 14 27 B47II- 220-00D 20 40 GAF-OI007000 4 39 
BI2Z3-77I-OOO 6 44 B24I6-Z80-000 14 28 B4 7 I I- 220-00G 20 43 GCT-02906000 32 25 
BI223-771-000 8 53 B2417-280-000 14 29 B4711 220-00H 20 42 GNP-01330000 6 31 
B1223-771-000 14 22 B2418-280-000 14 30 B4715-215-0AO 32 47 GPF-060600A0 34 18 
Bl230-210-DOO 4 9 B2421-280-0AO 14 31 B4720- 215-0AO 36 47 GPF-06080000 34 I7 
B1231-210-DOO 4 10 B2423-280-00A 14 32 BSIOI-210-AAB 34 5 GPK-26002000 28 42 
Bl401 210-000 4 43 B2423-280-00B 14 33 B8105-210-AAA 34 6 GPK-470010AB 28 43 
B1402-280-000 4 44 B2423-280-00C 14 34 B8108-555-0AO 34 26 GPK- 5700 lOBO 36 41 
Bl403-280-000 4 45 B2423-280-00D I4 35 B8I33-0I9-000 32 3I GI2I6-870-000 4 27 
81404-280-000 4 20 B2423-280 -OOE 14 36 B8I53-77I-OOO 34 I5 G5430-ll6-000 32 50 
BI405-2I0-000 4 46 B2424-280-000 I4 37 B8202- 205-000 32 I6 G6705-l52-UOA 26 44 
BI406-2IO-OOO 4 47 B2426-280-00D 36 34 B821I-206-000 32 58 G8124-270-000 32 48 BI407-210-DOO 4 15 B2509-704-000 16 15 B9121-012-000 32 2I 
B14II-552-0AO 4 48 82545-280-000 12 7 B9I2I-220-0AO 32 26 HA-0005900-00 II 19 
Bl4 I I-552-000 4 49 B2553-210-DOA 36 27 B9l40-372-000 32 22 HA-0016900- 10 2 89 B141l-804-000 4 18 82553-210-DOB 36 28 HA-0030300-0A 30 23 
IH414-232-000 4 51 B2553-210-DOO 18 10 Clil-200 1000-01 26 I4 HA-0042500-00 26 26 B14I4-232-000 I6 18 B2554-210-DOA 36 29 Cil-3001000-01 26 15 HA-0042500-00 30 16 
IH456 -057-000 16 16 B2554-210-DOB 36 30 CM 300 100 1-0 1 26 43 HA-0042600-00 28 34 B1506-352-000 32 12 B2554-210-DOC 36 3I CI-3002000-B2 2 34 HD-0005700-0A 16 25 61513-210-DOO 6 9 B2554-2l0-DOO 20 6 Cl-3002000-02 2 35 HD-0022300-00 4 30 B1513-210-DOO 8 2 B2557-2IO-DAO 32 38 CM-300200I-AI 2 31 HD-0022300-00 28 26 
Bl515-2l0-DOO 6 10 B2557 -280-00C IS 31 Cll-300 2001-0 I 2 30 HF-0013010-00 28 17 
Rl5I5-210-DOO 8 3 B2557-280-00C 20 2 CQ-2000000-00 10 19 HF-0041080-PO 28 I8 R1516-210-DOO 6 27 82561-210-DOO 20 I2 CQ-2000000-00 22 I5 HK -0266500-80 26 19 Bl519-026-00G 16 47 82564-215-000 32 41 CQ-2020000-00 IO 14 HK-0346100-28 I I 17 Bl519-026-00G 16 48 B2566-210-DOO 20 10 CQ-2020000-00 22 3I HK-0346100-2C 36 15 BI530-210-DOO 6 28 B2567-2IO-DOO 20 I I CQ-2522000-00 2 7 HK-0346100-2D 14 13 B1601-210-DOB-A 36 36 B2572-210-DOO IS 12 CQ-2522000-00 22 2I HK-0346I00-2E 8 34 Rl601-2IO-DOC-A 36 37 B2572-210-DOO 20 5 CS-079073A-SH 6 II HK-0346I00-40 32 54 BI601-210-DOE 36 38 B2573-2IO-DOO 18 9 CS-079073A-SH 6 33 HK-0346101-00 28 38 B1601 -210-DOF-A 36 39 B2574-2l0-D00 I8 6 CS-079073A-SH 8 I8 HK-0346400-0B II 18 BI601-210-DOO-A 8 48 R2575-2IO-DOO I8 7 CS-079073A-SH I8 36 HK-0346400-00 14 14 BI604-I41-HOO 6 29 B2576-210-DOO 18 17 CS-079073A-SH 20 34 HK-0346400-00 28 39 BI626-220-000 20 30 B2577-2IO-DOO IS 4 CS-079073B-SH 16 36 HK-0346400-00 32 57 BI626-555-000 18 33 B2578-2IO-DOO 18 5 CS-079101A-SH 6 12 HK -0346400-00 36 I4 8I633-2IO-DOO 8 16 B2579-2IO-DOO-A 18 39 CS-079101A-SH 6 13 HK-0542500-40 26 20 81634-210-DOO 8 51 B2580-210-DOO 18 18 CS-07910IA-SH 12 36 HM-0006300-IO 26 48 B1649-16I-OOO 14 24 B2581-210-DOO 18 I4 CS-080081B-SH 14 74 HW-2003900-00 II 20 BI652-210-DOO 8 50 B2582-210-DOO 18 15 CS-080081C-SH 10 52 HW-5000700-00 II 2I BI652-704-000 14 I5 82583-210-DOO 28 28 CS-095081A-SH 16 12 HW-5000700-00 36 13 Bl70 1-210-DOO 6 56 B2592-210-000 32 39 CS-10008\C-SP 8 29 HX-0005600-0B 26 22 BI802-2IO-DOO 10 32 B2610-210-DOO 18 19 CS-10008\C-SP 10 49 HX-0012300-0B 26 4I 81806-210-DOO 10 63 B26I0-210-DOO 20 9 CS- I 00081 I- SP 10 50 HX-0012300-00 28 27 RI806-2IO-DOO 32 15 B2617-77I-OOO 14 77 CS-1201010-SH 10 3 HX-0014700-0C 26 23 BI808-210-DOO 10 26 R2702-210-000 12 38 CS-147 I 21A-SH 4 26 HX-0015000-0B 16 51 81808-980-000 10 46 B2703- 210-000 2 50 CS-14712IE-SH 4 58 HX-0015000-0B 23 I 

-38-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S ~51 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PAR'!' NO ~GE REF PAR'!' NO ~GE REF JI,:Jii .Jl NO ,j"~:JII' !'( NO JI,:Jii NO JI,:JII' NO 

HX-0015000-0B 36 22 M9031-590-0AO 30 10 RE-0500000-KO 20 20 Slii-6040802-TP 20 15 HX-0015000-0C 2 88 M9034-580-0AO 30 19 RE-0700000-KO 18 8 SII-6041202-TP 18 21 HX-0015000-0H 2 54 M9035-580-0AO 30 18 RE-0900000-KO 10 54 SII-6041202-TP 20 16 HX-0015000-011 23 5 M9041-590-0AO 23 9 R0-0691801-00 16 11 Slii-6051002-TP 20 17 
HX-0015000-0L 2 45 M9042-590-0AO 23 10 R0-154240 1-00 4 42 Slii-6060802-TP 6 51 
HX-0023300-00 36 53 M904 3- 590-0AO 23 11 SII-6060802-TP 18 22 
HX-0040700-00 26 24 M9043-592-0AO 23 12 SB-1100009-00 16 44 Slii-6060802-TP 20 18 HX-0041000-00 26 25 M9044-592-0AO 23 7 SB-1100013-00 16 43 SII-6061610-SC 24 6 

M9047-590-0AO 23 8 SB-3080010-0A 10 38 Slii-6067552-TP 2 18 
JI066-000-00D 32 24 M9640-510-00A 23 13 SB-3080010-0A 10 42 SII-6067552-TP 32 32 

SB-3080010-0B 10 39 Sll-8040412-TP 2 79 
MA0-11532000 32 66 NM-3034000-SF 26 27 SB-3080010-0B 10 43 SII-8040600-SP 4 56 
MAT-80114TOO 18 35 NM-3040520-SF 26 28 SB-3080010-0C 10 40 SII-8050502-TP 2 78 
MDP-17081800 4 53 NM-3040520-SF 26 53 SB-3080010-0C 10 44 Slii-8050812-TP 4 60 
MDP-170Bl802 32 28 NM-6040000-SN 14 10 SB-3080010-0D 10 41 SII-8050812-TP 18 24 
MDP-500BI400 4 52 NM-605000 1-SE 24 13 SB-3080010-0D 10 45 Slii-8053002-TP 14 19 
MDP-50081402 32 27 NM-6050001-SE 24 17 SD-0500091-TP 14 46 Slii-8060612-TP 4 28 
MlOOI-590-000 26 18 NM-6050001-SP 6 53 SD-0500803-TP 14 47 SM-8060612-TP 16 4 
MI002-592-0AO 26 49 NM-6050001-SP 14 40 SD-0530221-SP 12 25 SII-8060612-TP 16 9 
Ml003-590-000 26 7 NM-6060001-SC 2 20 SD-060 1021-SP 32 II SII-8060612-TP 16 20 
MI004-581-000 26 10 NM-6060001-SC 26 6 SD-0640391-TP 12 27 SII-8060612-TP 16 50 
MIOI0-590-000 28 6 NM-606000 1-SC 32 33 SD-0640482-SP 12 28 SII-8061612-TP 4 29 
MlOII-590-000 28 7 NM-6080721-SE 32 62 SD-0650305-TP 14 48 SII-9061203-SE 34 19 
MI012-592-000 28 8 NM-6080721-SE 34 25 SD-0650321-TP II 29 SII-9061403-CP 18 23 
MIOI6-580-000 28 35 NM-6120001-SE 34 27 SD-0650321-TP 36 17 Slii-9061403-CP 20 19 
MI030-590-000 28 23 NM-6160511-SE 24 18 SD-0720321-TP 12 26 SM-9082023-SE 34 22 
MI031-590-000 28 24 NS-6090310-SP 2 32 SD-0790311-TP 14 49 SS-1060210-TP 14 51 
M3002-580-00B 26 9 NS-6090310-SP II 23 SD-0800331-TH 6 57 SS-1110640-TP 14 52 
M3002-592-00A 28 4 NS-6110310-SP 2 98 SD-0800331-TH 28 29 SS-111 0840-SP 2 42 
M3002-592-00B 28 5 NS-611 031 0-SP 6 8 SD-0800341-SP 6 14 SS-4090415-SP 10 12 
M3003-580-000 28 21 NS-6110310-SP II 24 SD-0800341-SP 8 19 SS-4090515-SP 12 30 
M3003-590-00A 26 8 NS-6110310-SP 32 9 SD-0800431-SP 8 25 SS-4090715-SP 2 37 
M3004-511-00A 28 20 NS-6110310-SP 36 16 SD-0801021-TP 10 55 SS-4110515-SP 2 43 
M8002-430-000 2 4 NS-6110420-SP 8 14 SD-1100301-TP 14 50 SS-4110515-SP 22 5 
M8510-581-0AO 26 50 NS-6110420-SP 14 41 SK-3311601-SE 32 29 SS-4110515-SP 22 27 
M8510-592-AAO 28 I NS-6110420-SP 14 42 SK-3311601-SE 34 35 SS-4110515-SP 22 30 
M8510-592-BAO 28 2 NS-6120310-SP 12 33 SK-3382001-SE 2 21 SS-4110715-SP 2 86 
M8520-580-0AO 36 40 NS-6120310-SP 14 43 SK-3382001-SE 23 14 SS-4110715-SP 16 28 
M8520-590-0AO 28 22 NS-6120310-SP 32 13 SK-3382001-SE 28 13 SS-4110715-SP 16 29 
M8520-590-0AO 30 II NS-6150310-SP 14 75 SK-3482001-SE 26 42 SS-4110715-SP 16 37 
M8520-592-0AO 26 47 NS-6660410-SH 14 9 SK-3482001-SE 28 14 SS-4110715-SP 22 14 
M8521-580-0AO 28 33 NS-6660430-SP 10 53 SK-3513201-SE 34 31 SS-4110715-SP 23 4 
M8521-580-0AO 30 17 NS-6660430-SP 14 II SL-4030681-SC 36 18 SS-4110715-SP 32 7 
M8590-513-0AA 36 54 SL-4030681-SC 36 19 SS-4110715-SP 32 8 
M8598-592-0AO 23 6 PA-1602006-AO 20 35 SL-4030681-SF 26 29 SS-4110715-SP 36 23 
M8599-590-AAO 28 16 PB-0000100-00 32 36 SL-4030881-SC 16 26 SS-411 0815-SP 2 82 
M8599-590-0AO 28 15 PC-0124010-00 20 45 SL-4030881-SF 28 9 SS-4110815-SP 8 4 
M8601-592-AAO 26 I PF-0552040-BO 32 51 SL-4030891-SC 26 30 SS-4110915-SP 36 20 
M8604-590-ACO 26 4 PH-1000332-SH 8 28 SL-4031291-SC 16 27 SS-4111015-SP 2 38 
M8604-590-0CO 26 3 PJ-0305200-01 32 52 SL-4040681-SC 26 36 SS-4111415-SP 18 25 
M8606-592-0AO 28 3 PJ-0460525-03 20 36 SL-4040881-SF 26 31 SS-4111415-SP 20 21 
M8612-590-CAO 26 2 PJ-3040600-01 6 47 SL-4040881-SF 28 41 SS-4150715-SP 2 40 
M8901-592-AAO 26 II PJ-3050652-02 32 53 SL-4041081-SF 26 33 SS-4150715-SP 20 47 
M8901-592-BAO 26 12 PJ-3090052-03 32 49 SL-4041091-SC 26 32 SS-4150715-SP 22 23 
M8910-590-0AO 26 5 PJ-3095200-01 32 37 SL-4041091-SC 26 37 SS-4151215-SP 2 44 
M8910-592-0AO 30 20 PS-0200062-KH 32 6 SL-4041091-SC 26 38 SS-4151215-SP 6 20 
M9001-590-0AO 30 I PS-0400142-KH 4 40 SL-4041091-SC 26 40 SS-4151215-SP 6 43 
M9002-580-0AO 30 9 PV-0100110-00 36 46 SL-4041291-SC 4 31 SS-4151215-SP 8 6 
M9003-580-0AO 30 2 PV-1502090-00 6 45 SL-4041291-SC 6 41 SS-6060410-TP 10 21 
M9004-580-0AO 30 3 PV-1502090-00 36 45 SL-4041291-SC 28 31 SS-6060410-TP 10 56 
M9008-580-0AO 30 4 PV-9150050-00 6 46 SL-4051091-SC 26 39 SS-6090612-TP 2 9 
M9010-581-0AO 30 25 PX-0500030-00 6 48 SL-4051091-SC 32 59 SS-6090620-TP II 27 
M90 11-590 -OAO 28 25 PX-5000140-00 36 49 SL-9082091-SE 34 12 SS-6090670-TP 4 50 
M9013-590-0AO 36 43 PX-9500090-00 32 56 SL-9082093-SE 32 60 SS-6092120-SP 22 24 
M9014-592-0AO 30 24 SM-1040801-SP 18 20 SS-6110420-TP 16 46 
M9017-580-0AO 30 12 RC-0150001-KP 6 37 SM-1040801-SP 20 14 SS-6110430-TP 14 53 
M9019-580-0AO 2 55 RC-0560711-KP 2 74 SM-1044050-SM 26 52 SS-6110480-SP 10 27 
M9020-580-AAO 30 6 RC-0740811-KP 8 38 SM-3065052-TC 26 45 SS-6110480-SP 16 35 
M9020-580-0AO 30 5 RE-0250000-KO II 25 SM -403060 I -SN II 30 SS-6110480-SP 16 42 
M9021-580-0AO 30 15 RE-0300000-KO 10 18 SM-4030601-SN 11 31 SS-6110610-TP 2 36 
M9022-590-0AO 30 7 RE-0300000-KO 18 37 SM-4031851-SR 26 34 SS-6110610-TP 16 32 
M9023-590-0AO 30 8 RE-0300000-KO 18 38 SM-4040601-SC 28 30 SS-6110610-TP 16 34 
M90 24-580- OAO 30 14 RE-0300000-KO 20 37 SM-4051405-SE 24 12 SS-6110610-TP 20 22 
M9025-580-0AO 28 44 RE-0400000-KO 2 75 SM-4060801-SE 4 32 SS-6110610-TP 32 45 
M9028-580-0AO 30 13 RE-0500000-KO II 26 SM-5040655-SN 2 77 SS-6110810-TP 12 29 
M9031-580-0AO 36 55 RE-0500000-KO 14 44 SM-6040602-TP 14 76 SS-6111140-SP 2 3 

-39-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
PARr NO PAGE REF P~NO PAGE REF PART NO ~AGE REF PARr NO ~AGE REF .l'I.:JI' J'{ NO i'i NO 

~- NO .l'I.:JI' NO 

SS-6111140-SP 2 92 WP-0320501-SC 11 32 Ill 11804 36 7 141 15356 30 22 
SS-6111140-SP 16 30 WP-0371016-SD 8 35 111-12000 11 15 141 15653 2 41 
SS-6111140-SP 16 31 WP-0371016-SD 8 52 111-12000 36 6 141 17519 34 30 
SS-6111610-SP 11 36 WP-0430801-SC 28 32 111-55108 34 32 141-18152 34 3 
SS-6120930-SP 14 56 WP-0450000-SD 14 12 111-55207 34 33 141-18251 34 4 
SS-6120930-SP 22 6 WP-0450000-SD 20 24 111-58300 34 7 142-00802 2 56 
SS-6!21212-TP 10 57 WP-0450000-SD 36 51 lll-58409 34 8 142-0090I 2 99 
SS-6151142-TP 8 27 WP-0450801-SD 32 10 lll-58516 34 II 142-01305 2 85 
SS-6151220-SP 10 58 wr -0450826 -sc 2 76 1 l 1-58607 34 9 142-01602 2 8 
SS-6151220-SP 16 49 WP-0450846-SP 14 61 lll-59001 34 14 142-03004 6 6 
SS-6151412-TP 4 22 WP-0480856-SP 18 28 113- I5108 11 34 142-03103 6 4 
SS-6151440-SP 16 39 WP-0480856-SP 20 25 113-92107 6 49 142-03202 6 5 
SS-6151812-TP 12 32 WP-0480856-SP 36 21 113-92107 I I 33 142-03301 6 2 
SS-6681712-TP 4 23 WP-0482086-SD 12 8 122-10803 6 62 142-03400 6 22 
SS-7080510-TP 4 54 WP-05010I6-SD 14 45 122-58000 36 12 142-03509 6 16 
SS-7090410-SP 6 61 WP-0520656 -SA 32 44 135-02307 2 13 142-03509 6 17 
SS-7090410-SP 14 57 WP-05532I6-SD 14 62 I35-08700 10 34 I42-03608 6 24 
SS-70911 10-TP 8 43 WP-0560860-SE 6 15 135-13304 12 6 142-03707 6 58 
SS-709IIIO-TP 8 49 WP-0600816-SP 8 45 135-17206 16 19 142-03806 6 25 
SS-7I10340-SP 6 59 WP-0612066-SP 8 20 135-2IOOO 8 26 142-03905 6 60 
SS-7110340-SP 32 40 WP-0621016-SD 18 29 135-29607 10 23 142-04002 6 26 
SS-7110410-SP 16 33 WP-0621016-SD I8 30 I35-40406 18 40 142-04101 6 30 
SS-7ll0510-SP 36 50 WP-0621016-SD 20 26 135-51205 32 2 142-04200 6 21 
SS-7110730-SP 2 I7 WP-0621016-SD 20 27 I35-5I254 32 I I42-04309 6 23 
SS-7110740-TP I4 54 WP-0621026-SP 8 54 137-86306 2 14 142-04309 6 63 
SS-7110740-TP I4 58 WP-064160I-SC 6 55 138-16764 2 23 142-04309 8 23 
SS-7110810-SP 8 30 WP-0651001-SC 26 46 138-16855 10 37 142-04754 36 I 
SS-7110840-SP 2 46 WP-0651056-SD 12 34 138-17754 34 13 142-04754 36 48 
SS-7110840-SP 4 35 WP-0651646-SC 2 I9 139-43204 32 5 142-04853 32 64 
SS-7110840-SP 6 36 WP-0651646-SC 32 34 141-00309 2 39 142-04911 6 42 
SS-711 0840-SP 8 47 WP-0671016-SE 34 20 141-00408 2 2 142-05009 6 50 
SS-7ll0840-SP 10 28 WP-0740516-SP 32 14 141-00457 2 1 142-05108 6 52 
SS-7110840-SP I I 35 WP-087I602-SE 32 61 I41-00705 2 6 142-05207 6 54 
SS-7110840-SP 14 55 WP-0871602-SE 34 23 141-00754 2 5 142-06502 4 59 
SS-7110840-SP 18 26 WP-0951016-SP 8 44 141-01208 2 22 142-06650 8 11 
SS-7I I0840-SP 18 27 I'IP-0952616-SD 10 13 I41-02107 4 2 I42-06908 8 21 
SS-7I1 0840-SP 20 23 WP-1302501-SE 34 28 141-02404 4 I 142-07054 8 22 
SS-7110840-SP 32 43 WP-1702600-SO 24 I9 141-02503 4 5 142-07252 8 9 
SS-7lll 110-TP 10 30 WS-0310002-KR II 22 141-02701 4 7 142-07500 8 10 
SS-7111120-TP 6 7 WS-0310702-KS 26 35 14I -02800 4 8 142-07609 8 7 
SS-7111120-TP 12 3I IVS-0410002-KP I8 32 I4I-03006 10 6 I42-07807 8 5 
SS-7II14IO-TP 4 34 IVS-0410002-KP 20 28 14I-03352 10 4 142-08201 8 8 
SS-7I51120-SP 4 25 IVS-04I0002-KP 20 29 141-03758 10 5 142-08300 8 36 
SS-809061 0-SP 12 12 IVS-0510002-KN 24 16 141-03907 10 11 142-08409 8 33 
SS-81103IO-SP 4 4I IVS -0610002- KN 4 64 141-04004 10 20 142-08508 8 42 
SS-811 0422-TP II 28 IVS-0610002-KN 26 21 14I-04152 6 1 142-08607 4 61 
SS-8110510-SP 4 62 WS-0621210-KR 34 21 141-04608 8 46 142-09001 8 1 
SS-81I0510-SP 6 39 IVS-0861410-KR 34 24 141-04707 6 3 I42-09308 8 13 
SS-8110510-SP I2 37 WS-1253010-KN 34 29 141-06256 10 59 142-11502 11 3 
SS-8110520-TP 10 51 14I-06306 10 33 142-1I551 11 1 SS-8150822-TP 6 18 100-04109 2 11 141-06405 10 9 142-13003 14 21 
SS-8I50822-TP 6 19 100-38909 32 23 141-06702 10 2 I42-140I9 16 13 SS-8I50822-TP 6 40 105-02300 2 47 141-07502 12 1 I42-14308 16 45 
SS-8I50822-TP 8 24 105-23504 10 3I I4I-0760 I 14 66 142-I4506 16 17 
SS-8150822-TP 10 29 I 10-06004 8 40 141-07700 I2 2 142-14605 16 59 SS-8150822-TP 14 59 110-18504 2 28 141-08500 14 2 I42-I4712 16 52 
SS-86606IO-TP 4 24 I 10-43007 14 20 141-08609 14 3 142-14803 16 53 
SS-8660612-TP 8 41 110-43304 14 8 141-08807 14 6 142-15057 16 38 
SS-8660612-TP I6 23 Il0-71602 8 31 141-08906 14 7 142-I5305 16 41 
SS-86610I2-TP 14 60 II0-71701 8 32 141-08955 14 5 142-I5404 I6 40 
SS-91II010-SP 6 35 110-72402 2 97 141-09250 14 65 142-15602 16 56 SS-9661230-CP 4 57 110-72709 11 4 141-09300 14 16 142-I5701 16 14 
ST-4031611-0R 28 10 110-72709 36 II 14I-09607 14 64 I42-15909 I6 57 ST-5041051-SN 28 36 I I 1-1030 I 11 6 141-11801 I6 55 142-16006 I6 54 SV-4031006-SR 28 12 Il1-10301 36 4 I41-12502 16 5 142-16204 16 58 

lll-I0400 II 7 141-12502 16 10 142-16303 16 3 TA-0550604-RO 2 51 II 1-10509 II 8 14 I -13450 2 94 142-16352 16 I TA-0850604-RO 2 83 Ill 10509 36 5 141-13468 2 93 142-16410 16 7 
TA-0850604-RO 2 84 lll-10608 11 9 14I-14102 22 I 142-16469 16 6 TA-1050504-RO 2 48 Ill 10707 11 10 141 I4300 22 3 I42- 16501 18 I TA-1050504-RO 2 91 Ill 10707 36 9 141-14409 22 4 I42-1650l 20 1 
TA-1250406-RO 2 33 Ill 10806 36 10 141-14508 4 33 142-16808 18 13 TA-1250406-RO 2 49 111-10905 11 I2 141-14607 22 13 142-17004 18 2 TA-1550902-RO 6 38 1 Il-11051 11 13 141-14904 22 2 142-17103 18 3 TA-2100904-RO 2 53 Ill- Il507 11 14 141-15356 4 63 142-17202 20 3 

lll-11804 11 16 141-15356 23 3 142-17301 20 38 

-40-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

o'b$ _J'{ NO .l"n'li ]'{ NO ,1'1,$ ]'{ NO ,1'1,$ _1l NO 

142-17400 20 39 265-01908 14 4 
142-I7509 20 I3 265-02906 8 37 
142-17764 18 16 
142-17855 20 7 400-Ill44 2 64 
142-I7954 20 8 400-25746 8 I7 
I42-18002 18 II 400-26730 2 63 
142-18002 20 4 400-26745 2 80 
142-19513 22 I2 400-26746 2 57 
142-19604 22 25 400-269I7 4 55 
142-19711 22 26 400-31323 8 I5 
I42-20503 2 87 400-31324 8 55 
I42-20750 2 90 400-34676 II 5 
I42-21352 I6 2I 
I42-2I352 23 2 
I42-2I352 30 2I 
142-2I451 16 24 
142-22053 34 1 
142-22152 34 2 
142-23010 32 46 
142-24000 36 25 
I42-24109 36 26 
I42-24307 36 33 
I42-24703 36 3 
142-24760 36 2 
142-24802 36 8 
I42-25056 36 44 
I44 -34906 8 39 
I70-07402 34 10 
178-45009 26 I3 

229-30309 24 14 
229-30358 24 I 
229-30408 24 10 
229-30507 24 9 
229-30705 24 7 
229-30804 24 5 
229-30903 24 4 
229-31000 24 3 
229-3II09 24 2 
229-3I208 24 I5 
229-3I307 24 II 
229-3I406 24 8 
229-32800 32 17 
229-33006 32 I8 
229-33105 32 19 
229-33204 32 20 
236-30007 10 I5 
236-30007 22 I9 
260-37903 32 30 
262-11607 2 24 
262-2110I 10 35 
262-2I200 10 36 
262-22208 10 48 
262-30706 22 II 
262-34005 32 65 
262-60109 2 58 
262-60208 2 59 
262-60307 2 60 
262-60406 2 6I 
262-60505 2 62 
262-60802 2 65 
262-6090I 2 66 
262-61008 2 67 
262-61107 2 68 
262-6I206 2 69 
262-61305 2 70 
262-61602 2 72 
262-61701 2 73 
265-00306 4 6 
265-00504 14 73 
265-00900 I2 4 
265-0I205 I4 I 
265-0I304 12 5 
265-01403 16 2 
265-0I502 16 8 
265-01858 10 I6 

-41-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



..JUKI" 
JUKI CORPORATION 

Cl»t'i(t( fD) tVjlt• tOOG JUIQ C()fiP, 
.... ,.,.. •••• 'f .. _ . . ..... 6: t 
tMJt.l. •'t. 
NJ • ..., ... .......ot~ .... ~-

JUK11tit811 

ts•~'-·~-~-~ 
ToOIOir•IDr""-

Wo '"' --
At:. 0•' .. ? li '- l'lf.At!Ad*CI-t&4< ~·16.tl'b1J :t 'f. 
>t -n-. o.terll'on tow'l:lltd itl 11"4 pW'.S ~-ll kbjiC11o t:IIIIIQ• lcr i~elll Cf lit• CCI"'f!IOCI!y v.ikulll(ll.r:t: • 
• :.n .t-'ll' II .7. I'U. 2!XI&f¥2.11 llt~&a:·~U Llt:C,01'1. 
t ftll ,.. .. , ~ .,;;w 0<1 IICCOt\Mf<;e ...,.It ... PMKI JP«I~ e5 d F"et,.,., 200f -·-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




